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2010 BOWERMAN AWARD WINNER

Wrapping up a stellar collegiate career in 2010, Queen Harrison earned three NCAA titles as a senior, becoming
Virginia Tech’s first female national champion in any sport. She brought home a title in the 60-meter hurdles during
the indoor season, and became the first athlete in NCAA history to win both the 100- and 400-meter hurdles at the
NCAA Outdoor Championships. During her time at Virginia Tech, Harrison was a six-time all-American, ACC Female
Track Performer of the Year in 2009 and 2010, and the winner of the 2010 Bowerman Award, given to the season’s
most outstanding male and female track and field athlete.
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National Champions




National Champions

Vincent Ciattei, Greg Chileszb 1I:;atrick Joseph, Neil Gourley
Distance Medley Relay

Fourth Place

NCAA Indoorzglgampionships
31 points - 4th place - Men




2020 ACC Indoor Individual Champions

Jacory Patterson Peter Seufer Rachel Baxter
400 Meters 3,000 Meters & 5,000 Meters Pole Vault

Sarah Edwards Sarah Freix
Mile 5,000 Meters 400 Meters

Caitlan Tate, Kennedy Dennis, Nykah Smith, Arlicia Bush
Women’s 4x400 Team



2019 ACC Outdoor Individual Champions

Rachel Pocratsky Jaelyn Demory Miles Green
800 Meters & 1,500 Meters Decathlon 400 Hurdles

Bashir Mosavel-Lo Jacory Patterson Fitsum Seyoum
800 Meters 400 Meters 3,000 Steeplechase

Deakin Volz
Pole Vault



2019 ACC Indoor Individual Champions

Rachel Baxter Rachel Pocratsky Sarah Edwards
Pole Vault 800 Meters Mile

Jacory Patterson Peter Seufer Deakin Volz
400 Meters 3,000 Meters Pole Vault

Rachel Pocratsky, Shannon Quinn, Sarah Edwards, Arlicia Bush
Women’s DMR Team



2018 ACC Outdoor Individual Champions

Eszter Bajnok Rachel Pocratsky Emma Thor
Long Jump & Triple Jump 800 Meters & 1,500 Meters Hammer Throw

Vincent Ciattei Peter Seufer Marek Barta
1,500 Meters 10,000 Meters Discus Throw



2018 ACC Indoor Individual Champions

kil

Lisa Gunnarsson Eszter Bajnok Rachel Pocratsky Vincent Ciattei
Pole Vault Triple Jump 800 Meters Mile

Deakin Volz Neil Gourley
Pole Vault 800 Meters

Thierry Siewe Yanga, Daniel Jaskowak, Neil Gourley, Brandon Thomas
Men’s DMR Team

Arlicia Bush, Rachel Pocratsky, Shannon Quinn, Sarah Edwards
Women’s DMR Team
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2017 ACC Indoor Individual Champions

Vincent Ciattei Patrick Joseph Torben Laidig Hanna Green
Mile 800 Meters Pole Vault 800 Meters
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Daniel Jaskowak, Brandon Thomas, Kevin Cianfarini, Neil Gourley
Men’s DMR Team
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2017 ACC Outdoor Individual Champions

Peter Seufer Irena Sediva Sarah Edwards
10,000 Meters Javelin 3,000 Steeplechase

Hanna Green Neil Gourley Drew Piazza
800 Meters & 1,500 Meters 1,500 Meters 800 Meters
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2020 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Track Athlete of the Year
Peter Seufer (Men, Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Jacory Patterson - Jan. 16
Rachel Baxter - Jan. 16
Rachel Baxter - Feb. 5
Rachel Baxter - Feb. 12
Caitlan Tate - Feb. 12

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)

Patrick Forrest (4x400; DMR)

Miles Green (4x400)

Jack Joyce (DMR)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (800; DMR)

Jacory Patterson (400; 4x400) — champion
Harrison Rice (pole vault)

Antonio Lopez Segura (3,000)

Tyreke Sapp (4x400)

Peter Seufer (3,000; 5,000) — champion in both
Thierry Siewe Yanga (DMR)

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Men)
Cole Beck (60m; 200)

Ben Fleeming (Mile)

Miles Green (400; 4x400)

Tyson Jones (shot put)

Jack Joyce (800)

Jacory Patterson (4x400)
Alexios Prodanas (weight throw)
Jacob Rice (pole vault)

Fitsum Seyoum (5,000)

Diego Zarate (Mile)

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)

Lauren Berman (mile)

Rachel Baxter (pole vault) — champion

Grace Boone (DMR)

Ellie Brush (DMR)

Arlicia Bush (400; 4x400; DMR) - champion in 4x400
Lindsey Butler (DMR)

Kennedy Dennis (4x400) - champion

Sarah Edwards (DMR, mile) — champion in mile
Sara Freix (5,000) - champion

Essence Henderson (shot put)

Nykah Smith (4x400) - champion

Caitlan Tate (200; 400; 4x400 ) - champion in
400 and 4x400

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Grace Boone (800)

Lindsey Butler (800)

Ellie Vest (pentathlon)
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2019 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Jacory Patterson - Jan. 16
Rachel Baxter - Jan. 23
Rachel Pocratsky - Feb. 13
Deakin Volz - Feb. 20

Jacory Patterson - April 3
Rachel Baxter - May 1

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Joel Leon Benitez (pole vault)

Owen Buck (DMR)

Michael Davenport (DMR)

Jaelyn Demory (heptathlon)

Jack Joyce (DMR)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (DMR)

Jacory Patterson (400) — champion
Isaiah Rogers (weight throw, shot put)
Peter Seufer (3,000; 5,000) — champion (5,000)
Deakin Volz (pole vault) — champion
Diego Zarate (Mile)

Second Team AII-ACC Indoor (Men)
Chauncey Chambers (triple jump)
Miles Green (400; 4x400)

Tyson Jones (shot put)

Matthew Manilli (heptathlon)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (800; 4x400)
Jacory Patterson (4x400)

Harrison Rice (pole vault)

First Team AllI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok (triple jump)

Rachel Baxter (pole vault) — champion
Arlicia Bush (DMR) — champion

Kennedy Dennis (4x400)

Sarah Edwards (DMR, mile) — champion in
both

Sara Freix (3,000; 5,000)

Imagine Patterson (4x400)

Rachel Pocratsky (800, DMR) — champion in
both

Shannon Quinn (DMR; 800) — champion (DMR)

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Arlicia Bush (400)

Kennedy Dennis (60; 200)

Cate Stone (800)

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Rachel Baxter - pole vault (first team)

Arlicia Bush - distance medley (second team)
Sarah Edwards - mile (first team)

Sara Freix - distance medley (second team)
Bashir Mosavel-Lo - 800 meters (second team)
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters (first team)
Shannon Qiunn - distance medley (second team)
Catherine Stone - distance medley (second team)
Deakin Volz - pole vault (second team)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Cole Beck (4x100)

Michael Davenport (4x100)

Jaelyn Demory (decathlon) - champion
Miles Green (400 hurdles) - champion
Tyson Jones (shot put)

Bashir Mosdavel-Lo (800) - champion
Sean Murphy (decathlon)

Jacory Patterson (200; 400) - champion (400)
Isaiah Rogers (shot put)

Fitsum Seyoum (3,000 steeplechase) -
champion

Joseph Tay (4x100)

Deakin Volz (pole vault) - champion

Second Team AIlI-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Cole Beck (100)

Matthias Cannon (1,500)
Michael Davenport (4x400)
Jaelyn Demory (pole vault)

Miles Green (4x400)

Will Griffen (3,000 steeplechase)
Jack Joyce (1,500)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (4x400)
Jacory Patterson (4x400)

Isaiah Rogers (hammer throw)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok (triple jump)

Sarah Edwards (1,500)

Sara Freix (10,000)

Pavla Kuklova (hammer throw)

Rachel Pocratsky (800; 1,500) - champion in
both

Emma Thor (hammer throw)

Second Team AIlI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok (long jump)

Kanajzae Brown (4x400)

Ellie Brush (800)

Arlicia Bush (400; 4x400)

Imagine Patterson (400 hurdles)

Kayla Richardson (3,000 steeplechase)
Nykah Smith (4x400)

Caitlan Tate (4x400)

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Sarah Edwards 1,500 meters (second team)
Miles Green 400 hurdles (second team)
Pavla Kuklova hammer throw (second team)
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 800 meters (second team)
Rachel Pocratsky 1,500 meters (second team)
Peter Seufer 5,000 meters (second team)
Deakin Volz pole vault (second team)

USA Junior Team
Ben Nibbelink (3,000 steeplechase)

World University Games - Team USA
Rachel Baxter (pole vault)

Sarah Edwards (3,000 steeplechase)
Miles Green (400 hurdles)

Tyson Jones (shot put)

Rachel Pocratsky (1,500 meters)

Pan American U-20 Championships - Team USA
Ben Nibbelink (3,000 steeplechase)
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2018 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the
Year
Neil Gourley (Men, Indoor)

FloTrack Preseason Indoor All-Americans
Rachel Baxter, Neil Gourley, Lisa Gunnarsson,
Torben Laidig, Patrick Joseph

ACC Performer of the Week
Lisa Gunnarsson - Jan. 30
Rachel Pocratsky - Jan. 30
Rachel Pocratsky - Feb. 13
Lisa Gunnarsson - April 3
Rachel Baxter - April 17

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)

Joel Leon Benitez (pole vault)

Vincent Ciattei (mile) — champion

Greg Chiles (4x400)

Michael Davenport (4x400)

Neil Gourley (DMR, 800) — champion in both
Daniel Jaskowak (DMR) — champion
Patrick Joseph (4x400)

Torben Laidig (pole vault)

Peter Seufer (3,000; 5,000)

Brandon Thomas (DMR; 4x400) — champ.
(DMR)

Diego Zarate (mile)

Deakin Volz (pole vault) - champion
Thierry Siewe Yanga (DMR) — champion

Second Team AIlI-ACC Indoor (Men)
Greg Chiles (200)

Vincent Ciattei (3,000)

Jaelyn Demory (pole vault)

Patrick Joseph (800)

Mackenzie Muldoon (heptathlon)

First Team AllI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok (triple jump) — champion
Rachel Baxter (pole vault)

Arlicia Bush (DMR) — champion

Sarah Edwards (DMR, 3,000) — champion
(DMR)

Lisa Gunnarsson (pole vault) — champion
Rachel Pocratsky (800, DMR) — champion in
both

Shannon Quinn (DMR) — champion

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Stefanie Aeschlimann (triple jump)
Eszter Bajnok (long jump)

Laurie Barton (800)

Courtney Blanden (4x400)

Arlicia Bush (4x400)

Kennedy Dennis (4x400)
Caitlan Tate (4x400)
Katie Kennedy (mile)

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Laurie Barton - distance medley (first team)
Rachel Baxter - pole vault (second team)
Courtney Blanden - distance medley (first
team)

Greg Chiles - distance medley champ. (first
team)

Vincent Ciattei - distance medley champ., mile
(first team 2x)

Sarah Edwards - distance medley (first team)
Neil Gourley - distance medley champ., mile
(first team 2x)

Lisa Gunnarsson - pole vault (first team)
Patrick Joseph - distance medley champ., mile
(first team 2x)

Katie Kennedy - distance medley (first team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (second team)
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters (first team)
Deakin Volz - pole vault (first team)

FloTrack Preseason Outdoor All-Americans
Marek Barta, Vincent Ciattei, Sarah Edwards,
Lisa Gunnarsson, Torben Laidig, Deakin Volz

First Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Men)

Peter Seufer (10,000) — champion

Vincent Ciattei (1,500 & 800) — champion 1,500
Marek Barta (discus) — champion

Greg Chiles (400 hurdles)

Diego Zarate (1,500)

Deakin Volz (pole vault)

Torben Laidig (pole vault)

Fitsum Seyoum (3,000 steeplechase)

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Joel Leon Benitez (pole vault)

James Steck (pole vault)

Lawrence Harris (4x100 & 100)

Samuel Denmark (4x100)

Joseph Tay (4x100)

Michael Davenport (4x100)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (800)

Peter Seufer (5,000)

First Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Emma Thor (hammer) — champion

Eszter Bajnok (long jump & triple jump) —
champion both

Rachel Pocratsky (800 & 1,500) — champion
both

Pavla Kuklova (hammer)

Lisa Gunnarsson (pole vault)

Rachel Baxter (pole vault)

Sarah Edwards (3,000 steeplechase)

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Katie Kennedy (1,500)

Laurie Barton (800)

Stefanie Aeschlimann (triple jump)

Lindsay Herra (discus)

Sara Freix (10,000)

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Eszter Bajnok - triple jump (first team)
Rachel Baxter - pole vault (first team)

Joel Leon Benitez - pole vault (first team)
Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 (first team)

Lisa Gunnarsson - pole vault (first team)
Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw (first team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)
Rachel Pocratsky - 1,500 (first team)

Greg Chiles - 400 hurdles (second team)
Emma Thor - hammer throw (second team)
Deakin Volz - pole vault (first team)

Diego Zarate - 1,500 (second team)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Field Athlete of the Year
Lisa Gunnarsson (Women, Outdoor)

ACC Men'’s Field Athlete of the Year
Torben Laidig (Men, Outdoor)

CoSIDA Google Cloud Academic All-District
Vincent Ciattei

Torben Laidig

Emma Thor

CoSIDA Google Cloud Academic All-
America

Vincent Ciattei

Torben Laidig
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2017 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

ACC Indoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Indoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Indoor Freshman of the Year (Men)
Michael Davenport

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA National Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the
Year
Patrick Joseph (Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Field Athlete of the
Year
Deakin Volz (Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Deakin Volz - Jan. 24

Hanna Green - Feb. 21

Drew Piazza - Feb. 21

Deakin Volz - Feb. 21

Torben Laidig - April 4

Drew Piazza - April 25

Drew Piazza (4x800) - May 2
Neil Gourley (4x800) - May 2
Patrick Joseph (4x800) - May 2
Vincent Ciattei (4x800) - May 2
Hanna Green - May 2

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)

Greg Chiles - 200 meters

Kevin Cianfarini - distance medley
Vincent Ciattei - mile (champion)

Neil Gourley - distance medley

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 and distance medley
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (champion)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (champion)
Drew Piazza - 800 meters

Brandon Thomas - distance medley
Deakin Volz - pole vault

Diego Zarate - mile

Second Team AII-ACC Indoor (Men)
Michael Davenport - 200 meters

Neil Gourley - 3,000 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Peter Seufer - 3,000 meters

Aaron Simpson - 60 hurdles

James Steck - pole vault

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Courtney Blanden - 200 meters
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok - triple jump
Courtney Blanden - 400 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Greg Chiles - distance medley (first team)
Kevin Cianfarini - distance medley (first team)
Vincent Ciattei - distance medley (first team)
Neil Gourley - mile (first team)

Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)

Daniel Jaskowak - distance medley (first team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)

Drew Piazza - 800 meters (first team)

Deakin Volz - pole vault (second team)

ACC Outdoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men and Women)

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Women)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Outdoor Field Athlete of the Year
(Women)

Irena Sediva

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Marek Barta - discus

Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 meters

Michael Davenport - 100 meters

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (champion)
Brad Johnson - pole vault

Patrick Joseph - 800 meters

Drew Piazza - 800 meters (champion)
Peter Seufer - 10,000 meters (champion)
Diego Zarate - 1,500 meters

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Greg Chiles - 400 hurdles, 4x100 and 4x400
Michael Davenport - 200 meters, 4x100 and
4x400

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 steeplechase
Mackenzie Muldoon - decathlon

Drew Piazza - 4x400 relay

Dante Price - 4x100 relay

Matthew Reinhart - javelin

Peter Seufer - 5,000 meters

Brandon Thomas - 4x400 relay

Deakin Volz - pole vault
Darius Watkins - 4x100 relay

First Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok - triple jump

Sarah Edwards - 3,000 steeplechase
(champion)

Hanna Green - 800 and 1,500 meters
(champion)

Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw

Nora McKiver - 400 hurdles

Abigail Motley - 10,000 meters
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)
Emma Thor - hammer throw

Eva Vivod - javelin

Second Team AlI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Laurie Barton - 800 meters

Courtney Blanden - 400 meters, 4x100 and
4x400

Arlicia Bush - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

Katie Kennedy - 1,500 meters

Kathryn Little - 10,000 meters

Nora McKiver - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

Kayla Richardson - 3,000 steeplechase
Ama-Selina Tchume - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Marek Barta - discus (first team)

Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 meters (second team)
Sarah Edwards - 3,000 steeple (second team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (first team)

Brad Johnson - pole vault (second team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw (second team)
Drew Piazza - 800 meters (first team)

Irena Sediva - javelin throw (first team;
champion)

Peter Seufer - 5,000 meters (second team)
Emma Thor - hammer throw (first team)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Women, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the

Year
Hanna Green (Women, Outdoor)
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2016 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

@

ACC Outdoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Bob Phillips (Men, Outdoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Torben Laidig - Jan. 19
Torben Laidig - Feb. 2

Torben Laidig - Feb. 9
Thomas Curtin - Feb. 16
Darius Watkins - Mar. 22

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters

Neil Gourley - 800 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Torben Laidig - pole vault

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)

Jared Bane - distance medley

Vincent Ciattei - distance medley

Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters

Neil Gourley - distance medley

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 and distance medley
Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw

James Steck - pole vault
Deakin Volz - pole vault
First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)

Second Team AllI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Nora McKiver - 200 meters
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)

Torben Laidig - pole vault (honorable mention)
Shannon Morton - mile (second team)

Deakin Volz - pole vault (first team)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Marek Barta - discus

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 and 10,000 meters
(champion)

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters

Patrick Joseph - 800 meters

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw
Torben Laidig - pole vault

Jaka Muhar - javelin

Matija Muhar - javelin (champion)
Chris Uhle - pole vault (champion)
Deakin Volz - pole vault

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Jared Allison - pole vault

Darren Barlow - 3,000 steeplechase
Vincent Ciattei - 800 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Jeffrey Linta - pole vault

James Steck - pole vault

Manuel Ziegler - triple jump

First Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Sabine Kopplin - javelin

Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw

Eva Vivod - javelin

Second Team AlI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hannah Meador - pole vault
Rachel Pocratsky - 1,500 meters

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Marek Barta - discus (first team)

Tommy Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (second team)
Brad Johnson - pole vault (second team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Sabine Kopplin - javelin (second team)

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw (second team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)
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2015 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

®

ACC Indoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Indoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Indoor Field Performer of the Year
(Men)
Manuel Ziegler

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the
Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the
Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the
Year
Thomas Curtin (Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Chris Uhle - Jan. 13
Manuel Ziegler - Jan. 20
Chris Uhle - Jan. 27
Thomas Curtin - Feb. 3
Thomas Curtin - Feb. 17
Irena Sediva - March 31
Irena Sediva - April 7
Chris Uhle - April 14
Manuel Ziegler - April 21
Eva Vivod - April 28

First Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Men)

Jared Allison - pole vault

Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters (champion)
Neil Gourley - mile

Patrick Joseph - mile (champion)

Stuart Robertson - 5,000 Meters

Chris Uhle - pole Vault (champion)
Manuel Ziegler - triple jump (champion)

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Darren Barlow - 3,000 meters
Vincent Ciattei - distance medley
J.C. Coleman - 60 meters
Thomas Curtin - distance medley
Martin Dally - distance medley
Kevin DeWillie - distance medley
Brad Johnson - pole vault

Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw
Grant Pollock - 800 meters
James Steck - pole vault

Manuel Ziegler - long jump

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Sarah Rapp - 3,000 meters

Second Team AII-ACC Indoor (Women)
Johnna Dominick - high jump

Paige Kvartunas - 3,000 meters

Shannon Morton - mile

Sarah Rapp - 5,000 meters

Amanda Smith - 800 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Juan Campos - distance medley (second team)
Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters (first team)
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)
Neil Gourley - distance medley (second team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)
Patrick Joseph - mile (second team)

Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw (second team)
Prince Owusu - distance medley (second team)
Grant Pollock - distance medley (second team)
Amanda Smith - 800 meters (second team)
Chris Uhle - pole vault (honorable mention)
Manuel Ziegler - triple jump (first team)

First Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Men)

Jared Allison - pole vault

Marek Barta - discus

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (champion)
Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault (champion)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (champion)
Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw (champion)
Jaka Muhar - javelin

Stuart Robertson - 3,000 steeplechase

Second Team AIlI-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Darren Barlow - 3,000 steeplechase
Alex Ellison - 100 meters

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 steeplechase
Jeffrey Linta - pole vault

Darius Watkins - 100 meters

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters

Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)
Amanda Smith - 1,500 meters

Second Team AlI-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Sarah Rapp - 10,000 meters

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters
Hanna Green - 800 meters
Sabine Kopplin - javelin

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw
Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)
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Tech Men’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m
200m
300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x400m

4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Heptathlon

Discontinued Events

60yd

55m

55m Hurdles
60 yd Hurdles
Pentathlon

Tech Women’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m
200m
300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x200m

4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

Discontinued Events

55m
55m Hurdles

*Collegiate Record

Time/Mark
6.57
20.84
32.28*
45.66
1:03.32
1:17.26
1:46.23
2:20.54
3:58.36
7:52.54
13:36.36
7.77
3:07.79

7:22.56
9:30.24

7’5” (2.26m)
18°6.75” (5.66m)
25'10” (7.87m)
54°6” (16.61m)
62’11.25” (19.18m)
77°10.25” (23.73m)
5,282 points

5.9

6.30

7.35

71

3,683 points

Time/Mark
7.26
23.38
37.15
52.42
1:11.49
1:27.39
2:02.13
2:41.98
4:34.01
9:08.77
15:52.18
7.94
1:36.43*

3:36.24
8:33.50
10:53.62

6’0” (1.83m)
14°10.25” (4.53m)
20’0.5” (6.11m)
42°9.5” (13.04m)
54’9.5” (16.70m)
73'3.25” (22.33m)
4,224 points

6.85
7.59

Name

Darrell Wesh
Jacory Patterson
Jacory Patterson
Jacory Patterson
Adam Jury

Drew Piazza
Patrick Joseph
Neil Gourley
Vincent Ciattei
Will Mulherin
Peter Seufer

Jeff Artis-Gray

M. Green, T. Sapp
P. Forrest, J. Patterson
Cobb, Voight,
Oustrich, Reed
Judge, Vaughn,
Witt, Berlin
Ronnie Black
Deakin Volz

Jeff Artis-Gray
Manuel Ziegler
Justin Clickett
Spyridon Jullien
Rene Stauss

David Read
André Davis
Chris Stokes
Kenny Lewis
Adam Bowser

Name

Funmi Alabi
Caitlan Tate
Caitlan Tate
Caitlan Tate

Asia Washington
Hanna Green
Hanna Green
Rachel Pocratsky
Rachel Pocratsky
Tasmin Fanning
Sara Freix

Queen Harrison
Potts, Spruill,
Castlin, Harrison
C. Tate, K. Dennis,
N. Smith, A. Bush
Smiljanec, Dowd,
A. Smith, H. Green
K. Kennedy, C. Blanden,
L. Barton, S. Edwards
Katie Ollendick
Rachel Baxter
Eszter Bajnok
Eszter Bajnok
Brittany Pryor
Tamara Burns
Saskia Triesscheijn

Patrice Potts
Kristi Castlin

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.

Year
2013
2019
2020
2020
2004
2017
2017
2017
2018
2013
2020
2013

2020
1987

2009
2013
2017
2013
2015
2007
2006
2011

1980
2000
1999
1978
2000

Year
2011
2020
2020
2020
2010
2017
2017
2018
2018
2008
2020
2010

2008
2020
2014

2018
1998
2020
2019
2019
2008
2005
2006

2007
2008
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Tech Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

Tech Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
Records

Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1,500m

Mile

5,000m
10,000m
110m Hurdles
400m Hurdles
3,000m SC
4x100m

4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
4x1,500m
4xMile
DMR

SMR

SHR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus Throw

Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw

Records

Time/Mark Name

10.14 Darrell Wesh

20.45 Keith Ricks

45.46 Jacory Patterson

1:45.69 Drew Piazza

3:39.22 Michael Hammond

3:58.91 Michael Hammond

13:27.64 Thomas Curtin

28:45.97 Mark Stickley

13.84 Jeff Artis-Gray

50.04 Greg Chiles

8:40.86 Fitsum Seyoum

39.24 J. Tay, J. Patterson,
M. Davenport, C. Beck

1:25.0 Cooper, Edwards
Cowles, Nash

3:06.40 Chiles, Thomas,
Piazza, Davenport

7:13.75 Gourley, Ciattei,
Piazza, Joseph

15:41.32 Scheiner, Cornwall,
Clauss, Berlin

16:28.70 Seufer, Jaskowak
Mohammadi, Zarate

9:40.31 Voight, Oustrich,
Reed, Cobb

3:20.7 Chase, Read,
Cooper, Crossin

58.6 Frier, Dyer

7°4.50” (2.25m)
18'8.25” (5.70m)
26°0.75” (7.94m)
54'1.25” (16.49m)
62'10.5” (19.16m)
201°4” (61.38m)
24810 (75.84m)
255'6” (77.88m)

Decathlon 6,982 points
Discontinued Events

100yd 9.4

220yd 20.8

440yd 46.7

3,000m 8:03.41
4x110yd 40.7
4x440yd 3:10.2

Willis, Lewis
Ronnie Black
Torben Laidig
Jeff Artis-Gray
Hasheem Halim
Sven Hahn
Marek Barta
Marcel Lomnicky
Matthias Treff
Jaelyn Demory

André Releford
Mac Banks
Mac Banks
Steve Taylor
Fallen, Read,
Lewis, Scott
Chase, Watson,
Nash, Crossin

Year

2013
2012
2019
2017
2012
2012
2016
1982
2013
2018
2019

2019
1983
2017
2017
2007
2017
1987

1983
1977

2013
2017
2013
2012
2005
2016
2011
2011
2019

1974
1971
1971
1987

1980

1982

Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1,500m

Mile

5,000m
10,000m
100m Hurdles
400m Hurdles
3,000m SC
4x100m

4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
4x1,500m
DMR

SMR

SHR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus Throw

Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw

Time/Mark

11.40
23.01
52.24
2:01.17
4:10.03
4:32.50
15:37.73
33:05.96
12.46
54.55
9:52.89
44.33

1:36.23
3:32.05

8:25.24

18:17.40

11:11.00

3:53.69

54.27

511.25” (1.81m)
15’1” (4.60m)
20’5.75” (6.24m)
44°9.75” (13.66m)
56'1” (17.09m)
172'10” (52.69m)

224°3” (68.36m)
196°6” (59.89m)

Heptathlon 5,833 points
Discontinued Events

3,000m 9:14.25
4x1,600m 21:20.4

Name

Patrice Potts
Courtney Blanden
Courtney Blanden
Hanna Green

Rachel Pocratsky
Hanna Green
Tasmin Fanning
Linda King

Queen Harrison
Queen Harrison
Sarah Edwards
Green, Potts,
Castlin, Spruill
Pinnock, Boone,
Aririguzo, Nwaneri
Harrison, Washington,
Green, Spruill
Kennedy, Barton,
Edwards, Pocratsky
Sherbak, J. Fanning,
Clark, T. Fanning
Edwards, Smith
Quinn, Pocratsky
Potts, Spruill,
Pinnock, Washington
Harrison, Castlin,
Washington, Williams
Katie Ollendick

Lisa Gunnarsson
Eszter Bajnok
Eszter Bajnok
Samira Burkhardt
Brittany Pryor
Dorotea Habazin
Irena Sediva

Saskia Triesscheijn

Cheryl Tuosto
Barrett, Ward,
McMahon, Shea

*Current team members in bold type*

Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
Wind readings of <3.0m/s are accepted Virginia Tech records.

Year

2007
2017
2017
2015
2018
2017
2008
1984
2010
2010
2017

2007
2009
2008
2018
2008
2019
2007
2010
1998
2018
2019
2019
2011
2009
2011
2015
2006
1985

1994

20



Rector Field House Facility Records

Men

Event Time/Mark Name, Affiliation Year
55m 6.17 Travis Padgett, Clemson 2007
60m 6.51 Jacoby Ford, Clemson & Christian Coleman, Tennessee 2009 & 2017
200m 20.42 Milton Campbell, Unattached 2006
300m 32.28* Jacory Patterson, Virginia Tech 2020
400m 45.87 Milton Campbell, Unattached 2006
500m 1:01.21 Bycen Spratling, Unattached 2020
600m 1:17.26 Drew Piazza, Virginia Tech 2017
800m 1:46.87 Robert Heppenstall, Wake Forest 2019
1,000m 2:19.83 Cory Leslie, Unattached 2013
Mile 3:57.93 Yared Nuguse, Notre Dame 2019
3,000m 7:52.92 Thomas Curtin, Virginia Tech 2015
5,000m 13:47.48 Matthew Lane, William & Mary 2001
55m Hurdles 7.23 Thomas Hilliard, South Carolina 2007
60m Hurdles 7.50 Allen Johnson, Unattached 2003
4x200m 1:27.05 Clemson 2008
4x400m 3:07.08 Baylor 1999
4x800m 7:24.48 Virginia Tech 2014
DMR 9:33.73 Arkansas 1999
High Jump 7'7.75” (2.33m) Darryl Sullivan, Tennessee 2020
Pole Vault 19°0.50” (5.80m) Lawrence Johnson, adidas 2001
Long Jump 26'11.25” (8.21m) Ngonidzashe Makusha, Florida State 2009
Triple Jump 55’6.25” (16.92m) Clive Pullen, Unattached 2019
Shot Put 70'10” (21.59m) Adam Nelson, Nike 2008
Weight Throw 77'8.75” (23.69m) Alexander Ziegler, Virginia Tech 2013
Pentathlon 4,110 pts. Stephen Harris, Tennessee 2003
Heptathlon 5,881 pts. Miller Moss, Clemson 2011
Women

Event Time/Mark Name, Affiliation Year
55m 6.82 Jessica Young, Richmond 2007
60m 7.15 Tonya Carter, Florida State 2000
200m 22.82 Dezerea Bryant, Kentucky 2014
300m 36.67 Francena McCorory, Hampton 2007
400m 51.15 Christine Amertil, Speed Dynamic 2003
500m 1:09.98 Erica Moore, Nike 2013
600m 1:27.39 Hanna Green, Virginia Tech 2017
800m 2:03.43 Hanna Green, Virginia Tech & Rachel Pocratsky, Virginia Tech 2015 & 2019
1,000m 2:41.00* Kate Van Buskirk, Duke 2011
Mile 4:34.11 Susan Kuijken, Florida State 2009
3,000m 9:08.13 Amanda Winslow, Florida State 2013
5,000m 15:36.50 Margaret Groos, Virginia 1979
55m Hurdles 7.59 Kristi Castlin, Virginia Tech 2008
60m Hurdles 7.90 Brianna Rollins, Clemson 2013
4x200m 1:36.43* Virginia Tech 2008
4x400m 3:32.70 Tennessee 2016
4x800m 8:33.50 Virginia Tech 2014
DMR 10:57.41 Florida State 2013
High Jump 6’2.75” (1.90m) Jeannelle Scheper, South Carolina 2014
Pole Vault 15°5.75” (4.72m) Katerina Stefanidi, Nike 2016
Long Jump 21'10.75” (6.67m) Shara Proctor, Florida 2010
Triple Jump 46’8.25” (14.23m) Kimberly Williams, Florida State 2010
Shot Put 6311”7 (19.48m) Cleopatra Borel, VT Elite 2004
Weight Throw 77'10.25” (23.73m) Amber Campbell, Unattached 2009
Pentathlon 4,498 pts. Michelle Atherley, Miami 2019

*Collegiate Record
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

55 Meters

André Davis 6.30.
Cedric Patrick 6.37
David Clowney 6.38
Butch Patrick 6.38
Keith Moyer 6.40
60 Meters

Darrell Wesh 6.57
Keith Ricks 6.61
Cole Beck 6.65
André Davis 6.72
Tadashi Pinder 6.72
Donovan Louis 6.77
Keishaun Limehouse 6.80
Darius Watkins 6.82
Alex Ellison 6.83
Larry Austin 6.84
60 Yards

David Read 5.9
200 Meters

Jacory Patterson 20.84
Greg Chiles. 21.04
Jonathan McCants. 21.08
André Davis 21.16
Cole Beck 21.16
Michael Davenport 21.26
Keith Ricks 21.26
Jared Bane 21.37
David Clowney 21.52
Nick Vaughn 21.53
300 Meters

Jacory Patterson 32.28
Jonathan McCants. 33.58
Tyreke Sapp 33.85
Michael Davenport 33.89
Brandon Thomas 34.51
Patrick Atwell 34.60
Keishaun Limehouse 34.63
Matt Renninger 34.84
Patrick Forrest 34.88
Jared Bane 34.89
400 Meters

Jacory Patterson 45.66
Greg Chiles 46.98
Miles Green 47.38
Brandon Thomas 47.75
Patrick Forrest 47.78
Jordan Price 47.91
Buck Grant 47.96
Tyreke Sapp 48.06
Nick Vaughn 48.16
Michael Davenport 48.17

2000
1993
2005
1998
1994

2013
2012
2020
1999
2013
2020
2018
2016
2015
1998

1980

2019
2018
2013
2000
2020
2017
2009
2018
2006
2009

2020
2013
2020
2019
2018
2020
2018
2006
2020
2018

2020
2017
2019
2017
2020
2006
2001
2020
2009
2017

500 Meters

Adam Jury. 1:03.32
Patrick Forrest 1:03.46
Ali Najjar 1:03.58
Dettrick Stith 1:03.72
Andrew Lessner 1:03.81
Miles Green 1:03.82
Nick Vaughn 1:03.86
Greg Chiles. 1:03.91
Corey Hackett-Greene 1:03.93
Patrick Atwell 1:04.20
600 Meters

Drew Piazza 1:17.26
Patrick Joseph 1:18.17
Ryan Witt 1:19.24
Tihut Degfae 1:19.32
Kevin Cianfarini 1:19.63
Nick McLaughlin 1:19.88
Eldon Phillips 1:19.91
Martin Dally 1:20.11
Kevin DeWillie 1:20.22
Brett Matthews 1:20.24
800 Meters

Patrick Joseph 1:46.23
Drew Piazza 1:46.42
Neil Gourley 1:47.04
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 1:48.70
Ryan Witt 1:48.76
Tihut Degfae 1:48.90
Vincent Ciattei 1:49.04
Matthew Harding 1:49.78
Ali Najjar 1:49.94
Justin Davis 1:49.96
1,000 Meters

Neil Gourley. 2:20.54
Vincent Ciattei 2:21.63
Gary Cobb 2:21.92
Patrick Joseph 2:22.30
Ron Voight 2:22.64
Daniel Jaskowak 2:22.70
Drew Piazza 2:22.72
Jack Joyce 2:22.87
Diego Zarate 2:22.92
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 2:23.06
Mile

Vincent Ciattei 3:58.36
Michael Hammond 3:58.41
Neil Gourley. 3:59.58
Patrick Joseph 3:59.59
Will Mulherin 4:00.21
Diego Zarate 4:00.44
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 4:01.20
Billy Berlin 4:02.47
Antonio Lopez Segura 4:03.07
Ben Fleming 4:03.24
Juan Campos 4:03.51
Jack Joyce 4:03.65
Ryan Hagen 4:03.85

2004
2020
2000
1999
1998
2020
2009
2017
2016
2020

2017
2017
2012
2013
2016
2011
2020
2013
2013
1994

2017
2017
2018
2019
2012
2011
2017
2019
2001
1999

2017
2017
1987
2018
1987
2017
2017
2020
2020
2020

2018
2011
2016
2018
2013
2019
2020
2009
2020
2020
2015
2020
2013
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

3,000 Meters

Will Mulherin 7:52.54
Thomas Curtin 7:52.92
Peter Seufer 7:53.72
Diego Zarate 7:58.83
Darren Barlow 8:04.44
Neil Gourley 8:05.25
Daniel JaSKOWaK .....ccceeesseemsresssserssssessnes 8:05.29
Antonio Lopez Segura 8:06.43
Leoule Degfae 8:07.35
Brayden Burleigh 8:08.91
Andrew Gai 8:09.96
Jack Joyce 8:09.98
5,000 Meters

Peter Seufer 13:36.36
Thomas Curtin 13:37.10
Tim Covington 14:02.0
Jay Lambe. 14:02.8
Fitsum Seyoum 14:03.67
Mark Stickley 14:03.8
Stuart Robertson ... eecreesseessnenss 14:04.97
Chris Seaton 14:17.01
Brent Musselman......eeeeseessneens 14:18.69
Ricky Greer 14:19.8
Steven Hetherington ......cncencnnns 14:20.1
55 Meter Hurdles

Chris Stokes 7.35
Kevin Walker 7.43
Jason Fullmer 7.55
60 Meter Hurdles

Jeff Artis-Gray. 7.77
Chris Stokes 7.82
Keishaun Limehouse 7.88
Keare Smith 7.94
Kevin Walker 7.94
Ebenezer Amegashie 7.98
Aaron Simpson 8.05
Jason Fullmer 8.10
Matt Mitchell 8.12
Marcus Finney 8.12
60 Yard Hurdles

Kenny Lewis 741
4x400 Meter Relay

M. Green, T. Sapp 3:07.79
P. Forrest, J. Patterson

Chiles, Thomas 3:09.33
Joseph, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas 3:11.11
Piazza, Davenport

M. Green, J. Patterson, 3:11.28
E. Phillips, M. Davenport

Stith, Walker, 3:11.50
Sangbana, Davis

Chiles, Thomas 3:12.09
Baker, Davenport

P. Forrest, M. Davenport.......ccuuusaraes 3:12.41
J. Patterson, P. Atwell

Patterson, Davenport.......c.cummmmsasans 3:12.50
Gallagher, Green

McCants, Artis=-Gray .......oeesmessseessenes 3:12.72
Pinder, Hoepker

M. Green, B. Mosavel-Lo ........ccoueenee 3:12.77

E. Phillips, J. Patterson

2013
2015
2020
2020
2015
2017
2016
2020
2014
2012
2016
2019

2020
2016
1989
1982
2020
1982
2015
2001
2017
1981
1981

1999
1999
1994

2013
1999
2018
2009
2000
2011
2017
1997
2020
2014

1978

2020

2018

2017

2019

1999

2017

2020

2019

2013

2019

4x800 Meter Relay

Cobb, Voight, 7:22.56 1987
Oustrich, Reed

DeWillie, Dally, 7:24.48 2014
T. Degfae, Pollock

Jaskowak, Ciattei, 7:28.58 2014
Joseph, Carmichael

Ackenbom, Burns 7:29.2 1980
McDaniels, Merritt

Distance Medley Relay

Judge, Vaughn 9:30.24 2009
Witt, Berlin

L. Degfae, Dally. 9:30.26 2014
T. Degfae, Pollock

V. Ciattei, G. Chiles, 9:30.76 2018
P. Joseph, N. Gourley

Hagen, Artis-Gwray, 9:30.83 2013
T. Degfae, Hammond

Jaskowak, B. Thomas, 9:31.05 2017
Cianfarini, Gourley

Piazza, Chiles, 9:31.15 2017
Joseph, Ciattei

Jaskowak, Chiles, 9:33.35 2017
Cianfarini, Ciattei

Gourley, Chiles, 9:36.31 2018
Joseph, Ciattei

Gourley, Owusu-Mensah 9:36.56 2015
Joseph, Curtin

Hayes, Grant, 9:37.98 2001
Najjar, Seaton

A. Lopez Segura, M. Green 9:37.98 2019

B. Mosavel-Lo, P. Seufer

Long Jump
Jeff Artis-Gray.
Ken Stewart
Manuel Ziegler
Keith Moore
Hasheem Halim ...eeeeeseeeeeeeeessseenss
David Prince
Jerry Gaines
Drew Gant
David Wilson
Darryl McCoy
James Curd

Triple Jump
Manuel Ziegler
Hasheem Halim .....oeeceemmseesreesssnensns
Idikoro Eradiri
Phil Saunders
David Wilson
Chauncey Chambers.......ccuumrmrsnssnsnnss
Corey Fuller
Ernest Wilford
Jason Fludd
Jeff Artis-Gray.

25’10” (7.87m). ...2013
25’3” (7.70m)..... ...1984
24°3.75” (7.41) ...2015
24°2.5” (7.38m).... ..2020
23117 (7.29m) ... 2012
23'10.75” (7.28m).... ...2016
23'9.25” (7.24m) .. 1971
23'8.75” (7.23m) ...1980
23'8.75” (7.23m) ...2010
23'8.25” (7.22m) ...2000
23°8.25” (7.22M).ccorrrrrrrrrrrsrssssssssanens 1988

54°6” (16.61M) weovreerrrrrsssenneessssssssenns
53'6.5” (16.32m)...
51’10” (15.80m)....
51°9.75” (15.79m)
51°9.25” (15.78m)
51°7.75” (15.74m)
50’8.75” (15.46m)
50'7.5” (15.43m)

50°0.75” (15.26m)....
49°5.5” (15.07M).cummmmmmmmmeressssssssssssssns
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

High Jump
Ronnie Black
Steve Whaley
Jake Howitt
Hank Bradley
John Pierce
William Kendall
Rene Stauss

James Carver
Butch Patrick
Jake Feeney.

Pole Vault
Deakin Volz
Torben Laidig
Yavgeniy OINOVSKY....cccemmeemsseessesssrenss
Chris Uhle
Brian Mondschein......n
Brian Hunter
Thorsten Mueller... o ereesreesseessnenss
Hunter Hall

Stephan Munz
Jared Jodon
Joel Leon Benitez
Joe Davis
Jared Allison
Harrison Rice
Bob Phillips

Shot Put
Justin Clickett
Tyson Jones
Ryan Norwood

Igor Misljenovic
Sven Hahn
Isaiah Rogers
Brian MacPhee
Stephen Huntzinger.......neenisenns
Luka Mustafic
Marek Barta

Weight Throw
Spyridon Jullien
Alexander Ziegler ... mmsemsenens
Marcel LOMNiCKY....oeueemremsrensssersssessnes
Mohsen Anani
Tomas Kruzliak
Matej Muza

Isaiah Rogers
Denis Mahmic
Alexios Prodanas.....ccusmessssssssssass
Erick Kingston
Eddie Boes

Pentathlon
Adam Bowser
Dave Hannett

7’5” (2.26m)
717 (2.16m).. 1983
6’117 (2.11m)... 1985

611”7 (2.11m)...
6'10.5” (2.10m) .
6'9” (2.06m)...... .2017
6'8.75” (2.05m)
6’8" (2.03m)..... 2017
6'8” (2.03m).. .
6787 (2.03M).covermrmrensesssssmssssssn 1993

18'6.75” (5.66m)
18'5.25” (5.62m).
18'2.5” (5.55m) ...
18'1.25” (5.52m).
181.25” (5.52m).
180.5” (5.50m) ...
17°9.25” (5.42m)
17°9.25” (5.42m).
17°9” (5.41m)
17°8.5” (5.40m)
177.25” (5.37m)...
177" (5.36m)
17°5” (5.31m)
17°3.75” (5.28m)...
17°3.75” (5.28m)

62'11.25” (19.18m)
62'4.75” (19.02m)
61°5.75” (18.74m)
61°4.25” (18.70m)
60'9.25” (18.52m)
598.25” (18.19m)
59'2.75” (18.05m)
59'0.25” (17.99m)
57°11.25” (17.66m).....
57°5.5” (17.51m)

2007
..2020
2005
2010
2005
..2019
2004
2006
2012
2015

77°10.25” (23.73m) ...
778.75” (23.69m)
75'7.5” (23.05m)
75'3.5” (22.95m)
70'3.5” (21.42m)
69’5.5” (21.16m)
68°0.5” (20.74m)
67'5.25” (20.55m)
65"10.25” (20.07m)
65'0” (19.81m)
647107 (19.76M).cerereserrrr

3,683 PoiNnts.....ccreereseressnesrensresnenns 2000
3,680 POINtS....rvmeremererssremsrensssensnns 1995

Heptathlon

Rene Stauss

5,282 points

Mackenzie Muldoon

Jaelyn Demory

5,246 points...
5,162 points.

Scott Campbell
Matthew Manilli

4,994 points...
4,939 points...

Sean Murphy

4,685 points.

James Holt

4,662 points.

John Manilli

4,661 points.

*Current team members in bold type*

Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

100 Meters

Darrell Wesh 10.14 2013
Keith Ricks 10.21 2012
Cole Beck 10.22 2019
André Davis 10.24 1999
Michael Davenport 10.28 2017
Tadashi Pinder 10.36 2014
Lawrence Harris 10.39 2018
Dennis Scott 10.42 1980
David Read 1043 1980
Dante Price 1047 2014
100 Yards

André Releford 9.4 1974
200 Meters

Keith Ricks 20.45 2012
Jacory Patterson 20.57 2019
Darrell Wesh 20.70 2013
André Davis 20.78 1999
Jonathan McCants. 20.87 2013
Dante Price 20.91 2014
Michael Davenport 20.96 2017
Darius Watkins 20.96 2016
Cole Beck 20.98 2019
Robert Nash 21.10 1984
220 Yards

Mac Banks 20.8 1971
400 Meters

Jacory Patterson 45.46 2019
Hilliard Sumner 46.73 1996
Brandon Thomas 47.24 2017
Robert Nash 47.2 1984
Nick Vaughn 47.34 2009
Dettrick Stith 47.48 1998
Buck Grant 47.72 2003
Justin Davis 47.75 1999
Charles Edwards 47.7 1984
Jonathan McCants. 47.91 2013
440 Yards

Mac Banks 46.7 1971
800 Meters

Drew Piazza 1:45.69 2017
Patrick Joseph 1:46.47 2017
Vincent Ciattei 1:47.54 2017
Neil Gourley. 1:47.84 2017
Ryan Witt 1:48.15 2012
Grant Pollock 1:48.44 2014
Tim Crossin 1:485 1982
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 1:48.66 2018
Diego Zarate 1:48.81 2018
Tihut Degfae 1:49.05 2013
Ray Ackenbom 1:49.06 1979
Michael Hammond .......oereenessseessenes 1:49.07 2011

1,500 Meters

Michael Hammond 3:39.22 2012
Gary Cobb 3:39.35 1987
Vincent Ciattei 3:39.60 2018
Neil Gourley. 3:39.92 2016
Grant Pollock 3:40.41 2014
Drew Piazza 3:40.62 2017
Diego Zarate 3:41.18 2018
Billy Berlin 3:41.88 2007
Chris Walizer 3:42.61 2012
Will Mulherin 3:42.70 2012
Patrick Joseph 3:43.70 2014
Mile

Michael Hammond 3:58.91 2012
Ryan Witt 3:59.91 2012
Will Mulherin 4:00.52 2012
Daniel Jaskowak 4:03.68 2016
Leoule Degfae 4:05.17 2012
Chris Walizer 4:05.24 2012
3,000 Meters

Steve Taylor. 8:03.41 1987
5,000 Meters

Thomas Curtin 13:27.64 2016
Will Mulherin 13:41.06 2012
Peter Seufer 13:51.39 2019
Steve Taylor. 13:52.0 1987
Michael Hammond 13:58.75 2012
Neil Gourley. 14:02.40 2016
Mark Stickley 14:03.0 1983
Leoule Degfae 14:03.21 2014
Stuart Robertson 14:03.69 2015
Jack Joyce 14:06.72 2018
Dave Atkiss 14:07.27 2006
Steven Pinard 14:08.0 1983
10,000 Meters

Mark Stickley 28:45.97 1985
Steve Taylor. 28:54.1 1987
Tony Williams 28:55.4 1987
Howard Nippert 29:15.0 1986
Peter Seufer 29:21.49 2017
Chris Seaton 29:27.04 2001
Thomas Curtin 29:29.12 2016
Leoule Degfae 29:36.76 2014
Travis Walter. 29:48.1 1993
Andrew Gai 29:52.29 2016
Robert White 29:55.24 1980
110 Meter High Hurdles

Jeff Artis-Gray. 13.84 2013
Chris Stokes 13.89 1999
Kevin Walker 13.91 2001
Kenny Lewis 14.08 1980
Ebenezer Amegashie 1413 2011
Keare Smith 14.26 2009
Jason Fullmer 14.31 1996
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Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

120 Yard High Hurdles

Jerry Gaines, 141 1971
Mike Kacz 141 1975
Chris Nicholson 141 1967
400 Meter Hurdles

Greg Chiles. 50.04 2018
Miles Green 50.25 2019
Justin Davis 51.28 1999
Kevin Walker 51.47 2000
Mike Kacz 51.8 1975
Robert Chase 52.06 1982
Tim Ligon 52.2 1977
Jason Fullmer 52.46 1996
Ebenezer Amegashie 52.83 2010
Austin Kolko 52.86 2017
3,000 Meter Steeplechase

Fitsum Seyoum 8:40.86 2019
Stuart Robertson 8:42.73 2015
Jared Berman 8:43.95 2014
Jason Cusack 8:47.29 2011
Gene Crane 8:47.2 1978
Darren Barlow 8:49.34 2015
Daniel JaSKOWaK ......ccceueeseessnesssserssseessnes 8:53.76 2015
Robert Herndon 8:54.6 1984
Merle Valetto 8:55.1 1971
Tim Covington 9:02.1 1989
4x100 Meter Relay

J. Tay, J. Patterson 39.24 2019
Davenport, C. Beck

Artis-Gray, Wesh, 39.62 2012
McCants, Ricks

Harris, Denmark 39.76 2018
Tay, Davenport

Artis-Gray, McCants 40.01 2013
Pinder, Wesh

Wesh, McCants 40.07 2013
Pinder, Smith

Halim, Wesh, 40.11 2012
McCants, Ricks

Chiles, Davenport, 40.48 2017
Price, Watkins

Smith, Ricks, 40.56 2010
Wilson, Amegashie

Wilson, Ricks. 40.58 2011
Wesh, Artis-Gray

4x110 Yard Relay

Fallen, Read 40.7 1980
Lewis, Scott

4x200 Meter Relay

Cooper, Edwards 1:25.0 1983
Cowles, Nash

4x400 Meter Relay

Chiles, Thomas, 3:06.40 2017
Piazza, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas, 3:08.75 2017
Baker, Davenport

Green, Davenport, 3:09.11 2019
Mosavel-Lo, Patterson

McCants, Artis-Gray, 3:09.95 2012
Hoepker, Ricks

Chiles, Thomas, 3:09.96 2017
Watkins, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas 3:10.11 2018
Bane, Davenport

Walker, Sangbana, 3:10.48 1999
Davis, Stith

M.Green, M. Davenport, 3:11.41 2019
J. Patterson, H. Gallagher

Edwards, Walker, 3:11.51 1999
Sangbana, Davis

Jury, Cook, 3:11.56 2002
Necciai, DiPadova

4x440 Yard Relay

Chase, Watson, 3:10.2 1982
Nash, Crossin

4x800 Meter Relay

Gourley, Ciattei, 7:13.75 2017
Piazza, Joseph

McLaughlin, Witt. 7:21.28 2011
T. Degfae, Hammond

Walizer, Hammond 7:22.19 2010
Witt, McLaughlin

Jaskowak, Joseph, 7:22.31 2017
Gourley, Piazza

Siewe Yanga, Zarate 7:25.97 2018
Mosavel-Lo, Ciattei

Judge, Berlin, 7:26.98 2009
Miller, Witt

Hagen, McLaughlin 7:29.80 2010
T. Degfae, Witt

Jury, D. Vick, 7:30.12 2004
Johnson, Grant

Dally, Ciattei, 7:30.68 2014
Joseph, Pollock

4x1,500 Meter Relay

Scheiner, Cornwall 15:41.32 2007
Clauss, Berlin

Cusack, Lee 15:43.34 2011
Pollock, Cornwall

Cornwall, Witt 15:54.55 2008
P. Padilla, Scheiner

C. Padilla, Judge 15:54.60 2008

Walizer, Clauss
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4xMile Relay

Seufer, JaskoWakK .....cuuuerssesmssssesnsasans 16:28.70 2017
Mohammadi, Zarate

Joyce, Seufer 16:45.83 2019
Fleming, Mosavel-Lo

Distance Medley Relay

Voight, Oustrich, 9:40.31 1987
Reed, Cobb

Joyce, Thomas 9:40.86 2018
Whitfield, Seufer

Mosavel-Lo, Phillips 9:44.83 2019
T. Yanga, Seufer

Seufer, Merritt 9:46.15 2017
Zarate, Ciattei

Nash, Watson 9:46.2 1982
Crossin, McDaniels

Mulherin, Amegashie,.......cosmessmesnenns 9:46.70 2011
T. Degfae, Hammond

Merritt, Bradley, 9:52.0 1979
Ackenbom, Burns

Walizer, Bradley, 9:52.23 2010
Miller, Mulherin

Walizer, Dally, 9:52.46 2012
DeWillie, Mulherin

Zarate, Short 9:53.00 2016
Ciattei, Seufer

Sprint Medley Relay

Chase, Read 3:20.7 1987
Cooper, Crossin

Shuttle Hurdle Relay

Frier, Dyer 58.6 1977
Willis, Lewis

Long Jump

Jeff Artis-Gray. 26°0.75” (7.94M).cmrrrrrcceenneeenrsssenns 2013
Manuel Ziegler 25'10.25” (7.88m) ... 2015
Jerry Gaines 24°10” (7.57m) .. 1971
Hasheem Halim ......eeenmeecesssssssneeness 24°5” (7.44m) . 2012
Darryl McCoy 24’5” (7.44m) ...2000
James Curd 24°3.75” (7.41m) ..1988
Mike Donahue 24’3.5” (7.40m) ... 1999
Mike Halim 23'11.75 (7.31m) 1981

Donovan Louis
Anthony Cousins

Triple Jump

Hasheem Halim .....vecsressenssenssensnens
Phil Saunders
David Wilson
Manuel Ziegler
Jason Fludd
Chauncey Chambers.......cccucussnsusasans
Idikoro Eradiri
Jim Eckenrode
Mark Zesinger
Ernest Wilford

23’9.5” (7.25m) .. .2019

2377 (7.18m).... 1981
54'1.25” (16.49m) 2012
53'4.5” (16.27m) ...1986
53'1.75” (16.20m) 2011
51°7” (15.72) ..2016
50'11.5” (15.53M) coverrrersmsinrsr 2004

50°2” (15.29m) .......
50'0.75” (15.26m)...
4810.5” (14.90m)...
48'4” (14.73m).....
48'2” (14.68m)

.2019
2005
1986
1992
...2000

High Jump

Ronnie Black 7°4.50” (2.25m)
Steve Whaley 717 (2.16m)
Rene Stauss 7°0.25” (2.14m)
Jake Howitt 7°0” (2.13m)
Hank Bradley 70" (2.13m)
Genesis Ridley 6’9” (2.06m).
Brian Hunter 6’9” (2.06m).
Brian Drennen 6’9” (2.06m)
James Carver 6°8” (2.03m)
Bill Higgins. 6°8” (2.03m)
John Pierce 6’8" (2.03m)
Pole Vault

Torben Laidig 18'8.25” (5.70m)
Deakin Volz 18°6.5” (5.65m)

Brian Mondschein.
Joel Leon Benitez

18'1.75” (5.53m)
18°1.25” (5.52M) ..orururmersusrasensenss 2018

Brian Hunter

18'1.25” (5.52m)

Yavgeniy Olhovsky
Chris Uhle

18'0.5” (5.50m) ..
17°11.25” (5.47m)..

Stephan Munz

17’10.5” (5.45m)

Joe Davis

17'8.5” (5.40m) ..

Hunter Hall

17'8.5” (5.40m) ..

Jared Jodon

Thorsten Mueller....
Joe Samaniuk

17°6.5” (5.35m)
17’5.75” (5.33m)

Brad Johnson

17°’5.5” (5.32m)
17’5” (5.31m)

Mike Miller 17°4.5 (5.30m)....

Shot Put

Sven Hahn [P (RN G R -] ) FO— 2005
Justin Clickett 62°8.5” (19.11M).ccemmrrrcrmmscenssarieeens 2007
Isaiah Rogers 61°4.25” (18.70M) .eovermrmernsrnsenens 2019
Ryan Norwood 60°10.5” (18.55M) ....coormuuuemmmeeensssssenns 2004

Tyson Jones

60’8.5” (18.50m)

Igor Misljenovic

60’4” (18.39m)

Luka Mustafic

57°11.75" (17.67m) ...

Stephen Huntzinger

John Fallone

56’10” (17.32m).
56°2” (17.12m) ...

Brian MacPhee

55°9.25” (17.00m)......

Hammer
Marcel Lomnicky
Alexander Ziegler
Spyridon Jullien

248'10” (75.84m)
248'7” (75.78m)
238'5” (72.68m)

Tomas Kruzliak

232’5” (70.84m)

Mohsen Anani

231’5” (70.55m)

Matej Muza

229’1” (69.84m)

Erick Kingston

221’117 (67.64m)

Mike Sergent

210’1” (64.04m).

Denis Mahmic

208'4” (63.51m).

Isaiah Rogers

204’3” (62.26m)

Eddie Boes

195’9” (59.68m)..
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Discus
Marek Barta

Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

Sven Hahn

201’4” (61.38m)
189’6” (57.76m)

Igor Misljenovic

187°3” (57.08m)

Jordan Roach

183'9” (56.02m)

Steve Mehr 178'6” (54.42m)

Mike Sergent 175’5” (53.48m)

Eddie Boes 173'9” (52.96m)... 2000
Justin Clickett 172’3” (52.50m)... 2007
Barry White 168'10” (51.46m) 1972
Dave Steranko 166’0” (50.60m)

Javelin

Matthias Treff 255’6” (77.88m) e 2011
Matija Muhar 248°0” (75.60m) ...2016
Jacobus Smit 242'9” (74.00m) .. 2005
Jaka Muhar 229'11” (70.08m).... ...2015
Kevin Moore 220°8” (67.25m) ... 2007
Bill Patrowicz 219°3” (66.84m)... 1989
Matthew Reinhart.... 208’9” (63.63m)... 2018
Chris Sieben 205’8” (62.70m) ... 1994
Old Javelin

David Sage 227°10” (69.44M) ..cccorruceenneeenrrsssenns 1977
Chris Brevig PPLH R (1T 211 ) I— 1977
Decathlon

Jaelyn Demory 6,982 points 2019
Ed Nuttycombe 6,951 points

John Dyer 6,939 points

Danny Thompson 6,796 points

Mackenzie Muldoon.... 6,758 points..

Dave Hannett 6,671 points
Sean Murphy 6,588 points 2019
Randy Bungard 6,384 points

Paul Strano 6,299 points

Adam Bowser 6,275 points

Justin Griffee 6,237 points

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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Women’s All-Time Indoor Performers

55 Meters

Patrice Potts 6.85 2007
Britni Spruill 6.96 2008
Sherlenia Green 7.02 2007
Kristi Castlin 7.04 2008
Rashida Dodson 711 1997
60 Meters

Funmi Alabi 7.26 2011
Kennedy Dennis 7.29 2019
Patrice Potts 7.33 2008
Ogechi Nwaneri 7.36 2012
Ciara Simms 7.37 2012
Caitlan Tate 7.38 2018
Britni Spruill 7.42 2008
Kristi Castlin 747 2008
Courtney Blanden 7.52 2018
Kanajzae Brown 7.54 2019
200 Meters

Caitlan Tate 23.38 2020
Courtney Blanden 23.60 2017
Britni Spruill 23.62 2008
Patrice Potts 23.67 2007
Kennedy Dennis 23.71 2019
Nora McKiver 23.84 2016
Aunye Boone 23.87 2009
Ama-Selina Tchume 24.00 2018
Ogechi Nwaneri 24.00 2011
Zakiya Tyson 24.00 2012
300 Meters

Caitlin Tate 37.15 2020
Kennedy Dennis 37.88 2019
Britni Spruill 37.93 2008
Nykah Smith 38.46 2020
Sherlenia Green 38.47 2007
Asia Washington 38.48 2010
Courtney Blanden 38.58 2018
Aunye Boone 38.64 2009
Arlicia Bush 38.87 2020
Zakiya Tyson 39.04 2011
400 Meters

Caitlan Tate 52.42 2020
Queen Harrison 53.06 2010
Arlicia Bush 53.40 2020
Courtney Blanden 53.54 2017
Asia Washington 53.66 2009
Sherlenia Green 53.79 2006
Yvonne Amegashie 54.39 2012
Nykah Smith 54.39 2019
Jasmine Mitchell 54.43 2014
Aunye Boone 54.48 2011

500 Meters

Asia Washington 1:11.49 2010
Queen Harrison 1:12.75 2008
Arlicia Bush 1:12.99 2020
Nykah Smith 1:13.62 2019
Sherlenia Green 1:13.77 2006
Natalie Woodford 1:14.27 2012
Marie Giles 1:14.27 2003
Imagine Patterson 1:14.76 2019
Danya Gordon 1:15.05 1997
Aunye Boone 1:15.33 2009
600 Meters

Hanna Green 1:27.39 2017
Rachel Pocratsky 1:30.29 2016
Frances Dowd 1:30.99 2012
Shannon Quinn 1:31.33 2019
Amanda Smith 1:31.34 2015
Shannon Morton 1:31.52 2016
Lindsey Butler 1.31.68 2020
Asia Washington 1:31.84 2009
Natalie Woodford 1:33.01 2012
Amanda Thomas. 1:33.69 2018
800 Meters

Hanna Green 2:02.13 2017
Rachel Pocratsky 2:03.17 2018
Laurie Barton 2:03.72 2018
Amanda Smith 2:04.49 2015
Frances Dowd 2:05.18 2012
Shannon Quinn 2:06.58 2019
Lauren Berman 2:07.50 2020
Lindsey Butler 2:07.77 2020
Asia Washington 2:07.88 2008
Grace Boone 2:08.32 2020
1,000 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky 2:41.98 2018
Amanda Smith 2:44.54 2015
Hanna Green 2:44.56 2017
Sarah Edwards 2:44.68 2020
Tasmin Fanning 2:47.07 2008
Marlies Overbeeke 2:47.66 2004
Natalie Sherbak 2:47.81 2009
Katie Kennedy 2:47.93 2018
Laurie Barton 2:48.00 2018
Grace Boone 2:48.48 2020
Mile

Rachel Pocratsky 4:34.01 2018
Shannon Morton 4:35.74 2016
Sarah Edwards 4:36.49 2019
Lauren Berman 4:38.77 2020
Katie Kennedy 4:39.97 2018
Natalie Sherbak 4:40.31 2009
Marlies Overbeeke 4:40.46 2004
Tasmin Fanning 4:40.66 2007
Sara Freix 4:42.82 2020
Paige Kvartunas 4:45.86 2015
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3,000 Meters

Tasmin Fanning 9:08.77 2008
Sara Freix 9:11.85 2020
Sarah Rapp 9:12.86 2015
Paige Kvartunas 9:14.33 2015
Sarah Edwards 9:15.07 2020
Natalie Sherbak 9:18.02 2009
Kristin Price 9:18.77 2001
Katie Kennedy 9:30.45 2017
Courtney Dobbs 9:33.96 2014
Lauren Berman 9:36.30 2018
5,000 Meters

Sara Freix 15:52.18 2020
Sarah Rapp 16:16.13 2015
Courtney Dobbs 16:21.30 2014
Natalie Sherbak 16:23.51 2009
Lauren Berman 16:37.56 2018
Abigail Motley 16:41.33 2016
Mikayla Richardson........emneess 16:43.72 2019
Heidi Allen 16:48.30 1992
Madalyn NUCKOIS .....ceereemermseesseesssensanenss 16:58.05 2011
Erin Reddan 17:08.23 2009
55 Meter Hurdles

Kristi Castlin 7.59 2008
Queen Harrison 7.77 2008
Jennifer Cook 8.06 1999
Keosha Sanders 8.20 2003
Melanie Burgess 8.21 1997
Gunild Kreb 8.28 2007
60 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison 7.94 2010
Kristi Castlin 8.01 2010
Nora McKiver 8.34 2017
Leslie Aririguzo 8.34 2009
Leah Nugent 8.35 2013
Shanel Burr 8.36 2017
Kristen Brown 8.38 2012
Imagine Patterson 8.54 2019
Asia Washington 8.56 2009
Keosha Sanders 8.59 2004
4x400 Meter Relay

C. Tate, K. Dennis, 3:36.24 2020
N. Smith, A. Bush

Blanden, Dennis 3:36.83 2018
Tate, Bush

Blanden, Tchume 3:37.42 2017
Green, Bush

Bush, Dennis, 3:37.48 2019
Patterson, Smith

Washington, Boone,........comesmesnenns 3:38.16 2011
Woodford, Amegashie

Harrison, SPruill, .....emeesssessseesssenes 3:38.62 2008
Washington, Pinnock

Harrison, Washington, ... 3:38.74 2009
Castlin, Boone

Harrison, Amegashie,........ccocvumermresseensnenns 3:38.96 2010
Alabi, Boone

S. Green, Potts. 3:39.20 2007

Harrison, Washington

4x800 Meter Relay

Smiljanec, Dowd 8:33.50 2014
A. Smith, H. Green

Morton, Rapp, 8:59.02 2014
S. Mitchell, Motley

Morris, Alverson, 9:01.69 2002
Friedman, Vidt

Distance Medley Relay

K. Kennedy, C. Blanden 10:53.62 2018
L. Barton, S. Edwards

R. Pocratsky, A. Bush 10:57.60 2018
S. Quinn, S. Edwards

S. Edwards, A. Bush 11:07.08 2019
S. Quinn, R. Pocratsky

G. Boone, A. Bush 11:08.41 2020
E. Brush. S. Edwards

Pocratsky, Bush 11:08.48 2018
Barton, Kennedy

S. Edwards, A. Bush 11:10.18 2020
L. Butler. S. Freix

J. Fanning, S. Green 11:10.84 2007
Washington, T. Fanning

Green, Blanden 11:12.17 2017
Barton, Pocratsky

Sherbak, Harrison 11:14.67 2008
Washington, T. Fanning

Lemieux, Woodford, 11:17.72 2011
Dowd, Dow

Long Jump

Eszter Bajnok 20°0.5” (6.11m)...

April Byrd 19°9” (6.02m)

Megan Barnes 19°7.75” (5.99m)

Brandi Smith 19’3.5” (5.88m)

Saskia TriesSCheijN .eveeemseressesesssensns
Queen Harrison
Ama-Selina Tchume
Michelle Nowden
Melanie BUrgess.....memsesssesssssnns
Detra Edmonds

Triple Jump

Eszter Bajnok

... 18’6” (5.64m)
..18’4.75” (5.61m)

19°0.5” (5.80m)
187.25” (5.67m)

18'4.5” (5.60m)
18'4” (5.58m)

ARG QRRIZT) ) —

Stefanie Aeschlimann .......ccoeceveennns

April Byrd
Detra Edmunds

High Jump
Katie Ollendick
Donna Girtler
Johnna Dominick
Saskia Triesscheijn ...
Rosie Cicmanec.

VAL CPX-7TT) I
41°4.25” (12.60m)
39'11.5” (12.18m)

6’0" (1.83m)
510” (1.78m)
5'8.75” (1.75m).

JaneAnne Tvedt

Ellie Vest

.. 577 (1.70m)... 2006
577 (1.70M) verrsssmmssssssssssssssssssnns 2020
5'6” (1.68m) 2020
575.75” (1.67M) eeeerrsssesrsssessssssnnn 2020
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Women’s All-Time Indoor Performers

Pole Vault
Rachel Baxter. 14°10.25” (4.53m)....
Lisa GUNNArSSON...cesssssssssesesssssssseseenes 14°7.5” (4.46m)

Martina Schultze
Victoria von Eynatten....

14’7.25” (4.45m)
14°4” (4.37m)

Kelly Phillips. 14°1.25” (4.30m)
Abby Schaffer 13'7.75” (4.16m)
Ashley Early. 13'7.25” (4.15m)
Kristen Lee 136.25 (4.12m)

Kristen Brown 13'5.75” (4.11m)

Erica Hjerpe 132.5” (4.02m)

Erin Mahony 13'1.75” (4.01m)

Abbey McGrath 13’0.25” (3.97m)

Hannah Meador 13°0.25” (3.97M) coouuurnecessssssssseesssnns
Shot Put

Brittany Pryor 54°9.5” (16.70M) ..ovuuurrrmssrsreeeeeeeeessens
Samira Burkhardt 54’9.25” (16.69m)

Essence Henderson ........uuesssesesnes 54°8” (16.66m)

Ciera Ayangbile 53'8.25” (16.36m)

Paula Allan 49'10.5” (15.20m)

Erika Schroeder 49'8.5” (15.15m)

January Williams .....eemmmmssessssssssenees 49'2.25” (14.99m) ..

Tracey Toon 48’1” (14.65m)

Tamara Burns 45’10.5” (13.98m) ..

Weight Throw

Tamara Burns 73'3.25” (22.33m)

Dorotea Habazin.... 68’3.25” (20.81m)..
Kristen Callan 67°4” (20.52m)....
Brittany Pryor 65'11.5” (20.10m) ..
Pavla Kuklova 62’2.25” (18.95m)

Emma Thor 61°10.25” (18.85m).. 2019
Annijulie Vester. 61’1.5” (18.63m)..... .2013
Kajsa Wennberg 57°0.75” (17.39m) ..2020
Meredith Newby 52'4.5” (15.96m) .1996
Ronnie Martin 52°4.5” (15.96M) ..cccrnmreerrmmserseeeerssans 2002
Pentathlon

Saskia TrieSSCheijN ...cereeessssesssssseees 4,224 points...

Gunild Kreb 4,009 points

Katie Ollendick 3,941 points....

Ellie Vest 3,680 points

Brandi Smith 3,494 POINtS ..oovcerrensrnssesssessssnes

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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Women’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

100 Meters Mile
Patrice Potts 11.40 2007 Hanna Green 4:32.50 2017
Britni Spruill 11.55 2007
Kennedy Dennis 11.56 2018 3,000 Meters
Ogechi Nwaneri 11.57 2009 Cheryl Tuosto 9:14.25, 1985
Funmi Alabi 11.58 2011 Linda King 9:15.01 1985
Ciara Simms 11.61 2012 Margarita Lasaga 9:29.1 1987
Caitlan Tate 11.66 2018 Natalie Sherbak 9:29.80, 2008
Aunye Boone 11.71 2009 Louise Schwetzer 9:33.0 1987
Kanajzae Brown 11.73 2019  Roxanne Polo 9:39.2 1985
Damali Hay 11.76 2002

5,000 Meters
200 Meters Tasmin Fanning 15:37.73 2008
Courtney Blanden 23.01 2017 Kristin Price 15:56.68 2001
Britni Spruill 23.17 2007 Linda King 16:04.64 1984
Patrice Potts 23.25 2007  Cheryl Tuosto 16:05.85 1984
Ogechi Nwaneri 23.51 2012  Sarah Rapp 16:07.00 2015
Nykah Smith 23.56 2019 Sara Freix 16:09.02 2019
Aunye Boone 23.57 2009 Roxanne Polo 16:11.0 1985
Kristi Castlin 23.65 2010 Lauren Berman 16:12.55 2018
Nora McKiver 23.66 2016 Sammy Dow 16:17.43 2012
Ama-Selina Tchume 23.82 2017 Paige Kvartunas 16:24.09 2015
Ciara Simms 23.83 2012
Kennedy Dennis 23.95 2018 10,000 Meters

Linda King 33:05.96 1984
400 Meters Sarah Rapp 33:32.16 2014
Courtney Blanden 52.24 2017 Magarita Lasaga 33:51.0 1987
Queen Harrison 52.88 2008 Sara Freix 34:02.82 2019
Yvonne Amegashie 53.25 2012  Natalie Sherbak 34:11.50 2009
Arlicia Bush 53.29 2017 Roxanne Polo 34:14.0 1986
Sherlenia Green 53.78 2006  Abigail Motley 34:48.30 2017
Jasmine Mitchell 53.96 2014  Kayla Richardson 34:59.15 2018
Nykah Smith 54.45 2019 Courtney Dobbs 35:06.40 2011
Asia Washington 54.51 2009 Madalyn Nuckols 35:18.59 2014
Britni Spruill 54.83 2008
Hanna Green 54.87 2014 100 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison 12.46 2010
800 Meters Kristi Castlin 12.81 2008
Hanna Green 2:01.17 2015  Sherlenia Green 13.20 2008
Rachel Pocratsky.......conemesssesssenseens 2:02.67 2017 Leslie Aririguzo 13.55 2009
Amanda Smith 2:03.84. 2015 Shanel Burr 13.61 2015
Laurie Barton 2:04.58 2018 Leah Nugent 13.63 2013
Marlies Overbeeke .....reeserersseessenes 2:06.68 2004 Nora McKiver 13.68 2015
Frances Dowd 2:06.79 2013  Brandi Smith 13.77 1999
Sammy Dow 2:06.87 2012 Kristen Brown 13.92 2011
Katarina Smiljanec 2:07.20. 2013  Katie Ollendick 13.96 1998
Shannon Morton 2:07.88 2014
Elizabeth Brush 2:07.94 2019 400 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison 54.55 2010
1,500 Meters Sherlenia Green 56.66 2007
Rachel Pocratsky 4:10.03 2018 Asia Washington 56.90 2009
Hanna Green 4:12.31 2017  Nora McKiver 57.87 2017
Shannon Morton 4:13.29 2014  Brandi Smith 58.41 1999
Amanda Smith 4:14.01 2015 Leah Nugent 58.47 2013
Sarah Edwards 4:16.37 2019  Christine London 59.27 2015
Tasmin Fanning 4:17.79 2007 Jada Gundran 59.67 2017
Marlies Overbeeke ......eeesmseenssenns 4:18.82 2004 Yvonne Amegashie 60.35 2011
Katie Kennedy 4:18.83 2017 Kristi Castlin 60.44 2007
Paige Kvartunas 4:20.72 2015 Imagine Patterson 60.44 2019
Katarina Smiljanec 4:21.60 2015
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Women’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

3,000 Meter Steeplechase

Sarah Edwards 9:52.89
Sammy Dow 10:03.37
Kayla Richardson........cccoueueenens 10:11.89
Erin Reddan 10:35.82
Kristin Hart 10:38.22
Kim Milbourn 10:47.23
Jessica Morris 10:50.48
Stacey Vidt 10:59.35
4x100 Meter Relay

S. Green, Potts. 44.33
Castlin, Spruill

S. Green, Potts, 44.34
Castlin, Spruill

S. Green, Castlin, 4456
Harrison, Spruill

Scott, Alabi 4458
Tyson, Nwaneri

Tchume, Blanden, 44.60
Bush, McKiver

S. Green, Castlin, 44.60
Harrison, Spruill

Tate, Blanden, 44.62
Bush, Dennis

Tchume, Blanden, 44.69
Tate, Dennis

4x200 Meter Relay

Pinnock, Boone, 1:36.23
Aririguzo, Nwaneri

Gordon, Ollendick, ....emmmeees 1:38.34

Cook, Byrd
Sanders, Spruill

1:38.52

Pinnock, Potts

4x400 Meter Relay

Harrison, Washington

3:32.05.

S. Green, Spruill

Blanden, Tchume,
McKiver, Bush

3:32.57

3:33.15.

Harrison, Amegashie.
Washington, Boone

Spruill, S. Green,...eeeeesenes

Harrison, Washington
Harrison, Washington,

3:34.67

3:34.68

Pinnock, Spruill
Blanden, Tate

3:36.35

Dennis, Bush
S. Green, Washington,

3:36.45.

Pinnock, Spruill
Blanden, Tchume,

3:36.57

Green, Bush
Blanden, Tchume,

3:36.95

Dennis, Bush
A, Bush, N. Smith,

3:38.26

K. Dennis, K. Brown

2017
2012
2017
2008
2006
2003
2004
2001
2007
2007
2008
2011
2017
2008
2018

2018

2009

1998

2006

2008

2017

2010

2007

2008

2018

2008

2017

2018

2019

4x800 Meter Relay

Kennedy, Barton 8:25.24
Edwards, Pocratsky

Quinn, Edwards 8:34.38
Freix, Pocratsky

Stone, Edwards, 8:47.24
Green, Morton

Smiljanec, Smith 8:47.76
Dowd, Kvartunas

Morton, Smiljanec 8:52.74
Smith, Dowd

Mullis, Morris 8:53.95.
Ekemo, Overbeeke

Brooks, Morris, 8:53.99
Overbeeke, Mullis

Smiljanec, Smith 8:54.59
Rapp, Dowd

Sherbak, J. Fanning 8:55.57

Tobin, T. Fanning

4x1,500 Meter Relay

Sherbak, J. Fanning 18:17.40
Clark, T. Fanning

Sherbak, Clark, 18:22.65
Gentles, T. Fanning

Ekemo, Ference, 18:36.43

Morris, Overbeeke

Sprint Medley Relay
Potts, Spruill 3:53.69

Pinnock, Washington

Shuttle Hurdle Relay
Harrison, Castlin, 54.27

Washington, Williams

Distance Medley Relay

Edwards, Smith 11:11.00
Quinn, Pocratsky

Kennedy, Barton, 11:22.93
Edwards, Pocratsky

Morton, Green, 11:23.09
Smiljanec, Kvartunas

Berman, McKiver, 11:28.21
Quinn, Freix

T. Fanning, Ference, 11:30.01
Sherbak, Clark

Kennedy, Smith, 11:32.25
Mitchell, Rapp

Kennedy, Barton 11:38.06

Quinn, Pocratsky

2018
2019
2017
2012
2013
2004
2004
2012

2008

2008
2007

2004

2007

2010

2019
2018
2015
2018
2007
2015

2017
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Women’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

High Jump
Katie Ollendick
Johnna Dominick
Saskia Triesscheijn....
Bridgette Miller
Donna Girtler

511.25” (1.81M) woormrnssssssssssnsn 1998
5'8.75” (1.75m)
5'8.75” (1.75m)
5'8” (1.73m)
56" (1.68m)...

Gunild Kreb 5'5.25” (1.66m)

Emily Miller 575.25” (1.66M) uurrrrssseseesesssssessens 2016
Pole Vault

Lisa GUNNAISSON..uueeessssssssesssssssssssessssens 1517 (4.60M).ccooruucnneeeemssssssssessssssssnns
Rachel Baxter 14°9” (4.50M) c.cecrermresesrssmsesnsnasases
Martina Schultze 14°9” (4.50M)..ccouuuceemmeeenssssessseeenssssenns
Erica Hjerpe 13'10.5” (4.23m)

Victoria von Eynatten......meessens 13'8.25” (4.17m)

Ashley Early. 13'5.75” (4.11m)

Olivia Privitera 13’5.25” (4.10m)

Kelly Phillips 13'5.25” (4.10m)

Erin Mahony 13’5.25” (4.10m)..

Kristen Lee 13'1.5” (4.00m).....

Long Jump

Eszter Bajnok 20°5.75” (6.24M)..ccuvurernrernsnsennnns 2019
April Byrd 20°1.5” (6.13M) srvresrrrreesesmrmenes
Megan Barnes 20’0.25” (6.10m)

Brandi Smith 19'9” (6.02m)

Victoria von Eynatten 19°6” (5.94m)

Michelle Nowden 19’4” (5.90m)

Saskia TriesSSCheijN ..eereesssssessasanes 19’3.75” (5.89M) ..ceemurrrenrsseenssareenens 2006
Triple Jump

Eszter Bajnok 44°9.75” (13.66m)

Stefanie Aeschlimann........cccoieianaa 42’6.25” (12.96m) ..

April Byrd 42’5.25” (12.93m)....

Brandi Smith
Detra Edmunds
Cecilia Marenick
Melanie Burgess

39'8.75” (12.11m)
38'8.25” (11.79M).cccvurrrrrsssnnereessrssns
38’4.75” (11.70m)
38°2.75” (11.65m)....

Cecil Organ 37’3”(11.35m)
Shot Put
Samira Burkhardt.......mnn 56'1” (17.09m)

55'2.75” (16.83m)
55'2,25” (16.82m)
54'4” (16.56m)......
50’3.5” (15.33m)..
50'1.25” (15.27m)
49'8.5” (15.15m)

Brittany Pryor
Valentina Muzaric
Ciera Ayangbile
Paula Allan
January Williams
Erika Schroeder

Discus Throw
Brittany Pryor
Enid Duut
Lindsay Herra
Christy Herman
Tamara Burns
Michelle Smith
Erika Schroeder

172107 (52.69M).coorrsrsrsesessin 2009
168°0.5” (51.22M) covvveereeeeereeseeeen 2019
167°2” (50.96m)
1626” (49.54m)....
1626” (49.53m)....
158'9” (48.40m)...
1580 (48.16m).....

Hammer Throw

Dorotea Habazin........eeemmmmseseessssssens 224°3” (68.36M) ..c.eeemrssenseennssssassneens 2011
Pavla Kuklova 219’4” (66.87m)..... .2018
Emma Thor 214’3” (65.31m). .2019

210°2” (64.05m).
208’1” (63.42m). .
PTG (PR 4] )| ) I— 2018
203'2” (61.93m)
198’5” (60.48m)

Kristen Callan
Brittany Pryor
Kajsa Wennberg
Annjulie Vester.
Tamara Burns

Paula Allan 166°10” (50.86m)....
Michelle Smith 163'1” (49.72m)
Javelin

Irena Sediva 196°6” (59.89m)
Eva Vivod 186’4” (56.80m).

Dee O’Connell
Sabine Kopplin
Teagan Rasche
Sarah Kadelka
Ashleigh Keats

174'2” (53.10m).
174'2” (53.09m).
159'2” (48.52m).
153'6” (46.80m)
152'0” (46.32m)

Saskia TriesSCheijN .mmmmeeessssssennens 151°4” (46.14m)

Stefanie Aeschlimann ..., LR R 8 T T) ) —— 2019
Christy Herman 135°8” (41.36M) eeeereeeeereeenmmssersnenens 2000
Heptathlon

Saskia TrieSSCheijN ..eeereeesssseenssenns 5,833 points 2006
Katie Ollendick 5,378 points. 1998
Gunild Kreb 5,315 points 2006
Brandi Smith 4,661 points. 1997
Dorothea Ku 4,350 points. 1993

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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Ray Ackenbom

All-Americans - Men

=10 JO— Indoor Two-Mile Relay (5th)
Mohsen Anani

2006.... .Indoor Weight Throw (4th)

2006.... Outdoor Hammer Throw (4th)
Jeff Artis-Gray

Outdoor Long Jump (13th)

Outdoor 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)

Indoor Long Jump (7th)

.Indoor DMR (12th)

Outdoor Long Jump (5th)

Outdoor Discus (3rd)

..Outdoor Discus (7th)

Outdoor Steeplechase (16th)

Outdoor High Jump (7th)

Indoor High Jump (13th)

Outdoor High Jump (9th)

.Indoor High Jump (4th)

Outdoor High Jump (11th)

Indoor Two-mile Relay (5th)

Indoor DMR (11th)

Indoor DMR (2nd)

Indoor. DMR (1st)

Outdoor 400 Hurdles (10th)

Kevin Cianfarini
2017.... Indoor DMR (2nd)
Vincent Ciattei

10}l AR Indoor DMR (2nd)

10} AR Outdoor 1,500 Meters (9th)

2018 Indoor. DMR (1st)

10} K- J— Indoor Mile (2nd)

Lo} E: J— Outdoor 1,500 (2nd)
Justin Clickett

2007.... ..Indoor Shot Put (9th)

Shot Put (6th)

Shot Put (6th)

1,000 Meters (6th)

1,500 Meters (7th)

10} K — Indoor 3,000 Meters (8th)

10} K- T Indoor 5,000 Meters (8th)

10} K T— Outdoor 5,000 Meters (7th)

2015 Cross Country (22nd)

10} - J— Indoor 5,000 Meters (2nd)

10} - J— Outdoor 5,000 Meters (4th)
Martin Dally

10§ U S Indoor DMR (6th)
Joe Davis

10} I Outdoor Pole Vault (8th)

210} B S Outdoor Pole Vault (7th)
Leoule Degfae

b1 o ) 7: RS Indoor DMR (6th)
Tihut Degfae

10} I J— Indoor DMR (12th)

b1 o ) 7: RS Indoor DMR (6th)

John Dyer

1980 Outdoor Decathlon
Miles Green

2019 Outoor 400 Hurdles (16th)
Neil Gourley

2015 Indoor DMR (11th)

2016 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (13th)

2017 Indoor Mile (4th)

2017 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (5th)

2018 Indoor. DMR (1st)

2018 Indoor Mile (7th)
Ryan Hagen

2013 Indoor DMR (12th)
Sven Hahn

2005 Outdoor Shot Put (6th)
Hunter Hall

2009 Indoor Pole Vault (T-7th)

2009 Outdoor Pole Vault (10th)

2011 Indoor Pole Vault (6th)

2011 Outdoor Pole Vault (11th)

2012 Outdoor Pole Vault (16th)
Hasheem Halim

2011 Indoor Triple Jump (15th)

2011 Outdoor Triple Jump (4th)

2012 Indoor Triple Jump (3rd)

2012 Outdoor Triple Jump (4th)
Michael Hammond

2011 Indoor Mile (7th)

2011 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (14th)

2012 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (4th)

2013 Indoor DMR (12th)
Steve Hetherington

1982 Cross Country (21st)
Brian Hunter

2000 Indoor Pole Vault (3rd)
Daniel Jaskowak

2017 Indoor DMR (2nd)
Jared Jodon

2010 Outdoor Pole Vault (7th)
Brad Johnson

2016 Outdoor Pole Vault (12th)

2017 Outdoor Pole Vault (T16th)
Patrick Joseph

2015 Indoor Mile (15th)

2016 Outdoor 800 Meters (16th)

2017 Indoor 800 Meters (16th)

2017 Outdoor 800 Meters (12th)

2018 Indoor. DMR (1st)

2018 Indoor Mile (4th)
Spyridon Jullien

2003 Outdoor Hammer Throw (6th)

2004 Indoor Weight Throw (4th)

2004 Outdoor Hammer Throw (2nd)

2005 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)

2005......cc00000ene Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)

2006 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)

2006 Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
Erick Kingston

1998 Outdoor Hammer Throw (8th)

2000 Outdoor Hammer Throw (6th)
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Tomas Kruzliak

All-Americans - Men

Weight Throw (10th)

Hammer Throw (1st)

Hammer Throw (5th)

Weight Throw (14th)

10} - JO—— Outdoor

Hammer Throw (4th)
10} - J— Outdoor Hammer Throw (10th)
Torben Laidig
2014.... Indoor Pole Vault (6th)
..Outdoor Pole Vault (14th)
Indoor Pole Vault (Hon. Mention)
Outdoor Pole Vault (2nd)
Indoor Pole Vault (6th)
.Indoor Pole Vault (13th)
Outdoor Pole Vault (3rd)
Joel Leon Benitez
10} B S Outdoor Pole Vault (8th)
Kenny Lewis
BT 0 JO—— Indoor 60-Yard Hurdles (3rd)
Marcel Lomnicky
Indoor Weight Throw (8th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (3rd)
Indoor Weight Throw (14th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (2nd)
2012 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)
Denis Mahmic
P10} s [— Outdoor Hammer Throw (14th)
Bashir Mosavel-Lo
P10} K J— Indoor 800 Meters (9th)
P10} K J— Outdoor 800 Meters (12th)
Jonathan McCants
210} B S Outdoor 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)
Ray McDaniels
LI =0 JO— Indoor Two-Mile Relay (5th)
Bruce Merritt
B L= 0 JO— Indoor Two-Mile Relay (5th)
Brian Mondschein
Indoor Pole Vault (5th)
..Outdoor Pole Vault (2nd)
Outdoor Pole Vault (4th)
Indoor Pole Vault (T-7th)
Outdoor 5,000 Meters (5th)
Cross Country (30th)
Cross Country (T-28th)
Indoor 3,000 Meters (7th)
Outdoor Pole Vault (16th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (6th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (5th)
Indoor Pole Vault (5th)
Indoor Shot Put (11th)
Yavgeniy Olhovsky
Indoor Pole Vault (5th)
Outdoor Pole Vault (2nd)
Indoor Pole Vault (2nd)
Outdoor Pole Vault (T-4th)
Indoor Pole Vault (T-4th)
Outdoor Pole Vault (8th)
Indoor Pole Vault (8th)

Prince Owusu-Mensah

2015 Indoor DMR (11th)
Bob Phillips

1980 Outdoor Pole Vault (5th)
Drew Piazza

2017 Indoor 800 Meters (2nd)

2017 Outdoor 800 Meters (6th)
Grant Pollock

2014 Indoor DMR (6th)

2014 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (6th)

2015 Indoor DMR (11th)
Keith Ricks

2012 Indoor 60 Meters (12th)

2012 Outdoor 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)
Phil Saunders

1987 Outdoor Triple Jump (11th)
Dennis Scott

1978 Indoor 60 Yards (5th)
Mike Sergent

1992 Outdoor Hammer Throw (7th)
Peter Seufer

2017 Outdoor 5,000 Meters (9th)

2018 Cross Country (16th)

2019 Outdoor 5,000 Meters (12th)

2019 Cross Country (4th)
Mark Stickley

1985 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (8th)
Paul Sulik

1981 Outdoor Hammer Throw (12th)
Steve Taylor

1987 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (3rd)

1987 Cross Country (9th)
Chris Uhle

2013 Outdoor Pole Vault (T-15th)

2015 Indoor Pole Vault (Hon. Mention)
Matthias Treff

2011 Outdoor Javelin Throw (2nd)

2012 Outdoor Javelin Throw (3rd)

2013 Outdoor Javelin Throw (15th)
Deakin Volz

2016 Indoor Pole Vault (3rd)

2017 Indoor Pole Vault (10th)

2018 Indoor Pole Vault (3rd)

2018 Outdoor Pole Vault (7th)

2019 Indoor Pole Vault (12th)

2019 Outdoor Pole Vault (11th)
Brian Walter

1989 Cross Country (30th)
Darrell Wesh

2012 Outdoor 100 Meters (4th)

2012 Outdoor 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)

2013 Indoor 60 Meters

2014 Outdoor 100 Meters (11th)
Tony Williams

1987 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (8th)

1987 Cross Country (19th)
David Wilson

2011 Outdoor Triple Jump (6th)
Diego Zarate

2018 Outdoor 1,500 (10th)
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All-Americans - Men

Alexander Ziegler
...Indoor Weight Throw (3rd)
...Outdoor Hammer Throw (2nd)
...Indoor Weight Throw (2nd)
....Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
...Indoor Weight Throw (3rd)
....Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
2013 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)
Manuel Ziegler
P10 [ T— Indoor Triple Jump (4th)

*Current team members in bold type*
*Bold italics denotes national champions*
Note: Only first and second team All-Americans listed.
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Lucy Hawk Banks

=0 JO— Outdoor 800 Meters
Laurie Barton

P10} £ J— Indoor DMR (3rd)
Rachel Baxter

P10} K- JR— Indoor Pole Vault (11th)

P10} K J— Outdoor Pole Vault (T-4th)

1o} K SO Indoor Pole Vault (6th)

Triple Jump (5th)

DMR (3rd)

Shot Put (12th)

Shot Put (5th)

Weight Throw (12th)
Weight Throw (6th)

DMR (10th)

Hammer Throw (10th)

2005....coummrnnsee Indoor

{001 J— Indoor
Arlicia Bush

2019..errnrnnens Indoor
Kristen Callan

2005 ...oourrerns Outdoor

b1 010 1< J— Outdoor

Hammer Throw (7th)

.Indoor

Weight Throw (7th)

2008.... Outdoor

Indoor

Hammer Throw (9th)

60-Meter Hurdles (9th)

.Outdoor

100-Meter Hurdles (9th)

.Indoor

60-Meter Hurdles (2nd)

Indoor

Outdoor

60-Meter Hurdles (3rd)
100-Meter Hurdles (2nd)

60-Meter Hurdles (2nd)

100-Meter Hurdles (4th)

Tracy Deely
1981

Frances Dowd

Cross Country

800 Meters (15th)

3,000 Steeplechase (10th)

DMR (3rd)

Mile (6th)

1,500 Meters (16th)

DMR (4th)

DMR (4th)

Cross Country (12th)

5,000 Meters (6th)

2008 Cross Country (3rd)
Sara Freix

P10} L JR— Indoor DMR (10th)
Hanna Green

b10 ) U S— Outdoor 800 Meters (13th)

10} K- T Indoor 800 Meters (5th)

2015 Outdoor 800 Meters (3rd)

2016.... ..Indoor 800 Meters (2nd)

2017.... .Indoor 800 Meters (2nd)

2017.... 800 Meters (2nd)
Sherlenia Green

10 [0 Indoor DMR (4th)

2008.....commmrerenns Outdoor 400-Meter Hurdles (9th)
Lisa Gunnarsson

Indoor Pole Vault (4th)
Outdoor Pole Vault (3rd)

Dorotea Habazin

2009....cccreeenns Outdoor Hammer Throw (4th)

10} [0 JR—— Outdoor Hammer Throw (2nd)

211 ) i - Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)

All-Americans - Women

Queen Harrison

2007 Outdoor 100-Meter Hurdles (5th)

2007 Outdoor 400-Meter Hurdles (3rd)

2008 Indoor 60-Meter Hurdles (3rd)

2010 Indoor. 60-Meter Hurdles (1st)

2010 Outdoor 100-Meter Hurdles (1st)

2010 Outdoor 400-Meter Hurdles (1st
Katie Kennedy

2018 Indoor DMR (3rd)
Linda King

1984 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (6th)

1985 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (4th)
Sabine Kopplin

2014 Outdoor Javelin (7th)

2015 Outdoor Javelin (15th)

2016 Outdoor Javelin (14th)
Pavla Kuklova

2017 Outdoor Hammer Throw (9th)

2018 Outdoor Hammer Throw (6th)

2019 Outdoor Hammer Throw (10th)
Margarita Lasaga

1987 Outdoor 10,000 Meters (8th)
Lori McKee Taylor

1981 Cross Country (17th)

1982 Outdoor 3,000 Meters
Shannon Morton

2016 Indoor Mile (12th)
Valentina Muzaric

2012 Outdoor Shot Put (14th)
Dee O’Connell

2002 Outdoor Javelin (11th)
Katie Ollendick

1998 Indoor High Jump (12th)

1998 Outdoor Heptathlon (8th)
Marlies Overbeeke

2003 Cross Country (29th)

2004 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (8th)
Kelly Phillips

2008 Outdoor Pole Vault (6th)

2011 Indoor Pole Vault (9th)
Rachel Pocratsky

2018 Indoor 800 Meters (6th)

2018 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (5th)

2019 Indoor 800 Meters (3rd)

2019 Outdoor 1,500 Meters (14th)
Kristin Price

2001 Indoor 3,000 Meters (4th)

2001 Outdoor 5,000 Meters (10th)
Brittany Pryor

2007 Indoor Shot Put (7th)

2007 Outdoor Shot Put (9th)

2008 Indoor Shot Put (7th)

2008 Outdoor Hammer Throw (7th)

2008 Outdoor Shot Put (11th)

2009 Outdoor Hammer Throw (10th)
Shannon Quinn

2019 Indoor DMR (10th)
Martina Schultze

2012 Indoor Pole Vault (7th)

2012 Outdoor Pole Vault (T-13th)

2013 Indoor Pole Vault ( 3rd)

2013 Outdoor Pole Vault (8th)

2014 Indoor Pole Vault (7th)

2014 Outdoor Pole Vault (3rd)
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Irena Sediva

Outdoor
Outdoor

Indoor

All-Americans - Women

Javelin (1st)
Javelin (1st)

Mile (10th)

Indoor

Indoor

800 Meters (5th)
800 Meters (14th)

200 Meters (14th)

DMR (10th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (8th)
Outdoor Hammer Throw (10th)
Saskia Triesscheijn

b 1010 L J— Indoor Pentathlon (6th)
P10 [ - J—— Indoor Pentathlon (3rd)
b1 [0 - JR— Outdoor Heptathlon (4th)

Victoria von Eynatten

Pole Vault (T-8th)

Outdoor

Hammer Throw

................... Outdoor

Indoor

Javelin (11th)

DMR (4th)

Outdoor

400-Meter Hurdles (4th)

Outdoor

10,000 Meters

*Current team members in bold type*
*Bold italics denotes national champions*
Note: Only first and second team All-Americans listed.
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Men’s Indoor Conference Champions

Southern Conference

1932 Jim Swart Shot Put
1933 Bill Turner .High Jump
1942 Paul McMullin.... 60 Yards
1952 Stu Johnson 440 Yards

Ben Lankford

.High Jump

1953 Dave Shafer... .Two Mile
Ben Lankford .High Jump
T.J. Roberts, Pole Vault
1954 Ashton Violette ..440 Yards
Frank Tardy Two Mile
Ben Kitchen.....rsensnenss Mile Relay
Dick Arnold Mile Relay
Bob Glover Mile Relay
Ashton Violette Mile Relay

Ben Lankford

.High Jump

Ben Lankford Long Jump
1955 Bob Wingdfield.... 880 Yards
1956 Dick Arnold 440 Yards
Bob Wingdfield.... 880 Yards
Bob MCCOY ...cooonrrrmreemssssssssssneens 70-yard HH
Terry Drew Mile Relay
Dave Ebert Mile Relay
Bob Metcalfe.....ccommmmmmmrnsssenssrenns Mile Relay
Dick Arnold Mile Relay
1957 Bob Wingdfield.......oemereerseneenseens 880 Yards
Terry Drew Mile Relay
Bob Wingfield.... Mile Relay
Bill Falconer Mile Relay
Graydon Elliot......ecssseeennns Mile Relay
1958 Len Muse Shot Put
1959 Jim Nichols.... ....Long Jump
Bill Spengler. ..Pole Vault
1962 Howard Melton ...Long Jump
1963 Gene SiIMPSON..eereessseessseenss 880 Yards

Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977
1978

Wilton Staples. .Triple Jump

Terry Gallagher... ....Pole Vault
Terry Gallagher... Pole Vault
Jerry Gaines...... ..Long Jump
Conrad Tamea Triple Jump
Hank Smith ....Pole Vault

....Pole Vault
Triple Jump
...... Long Jump
60-yard Hurdles

Terry Gallagher
Conrad Tamea
Jerry Gaines..
Jerry Gaines.....

Scott Alexander.....eesseens Shot Put
Jerry Gaines, Long Jump
Mac Banks.... ...600 Yards
Barry White. ... Shot Put

Scott Alexander.......... 35 Ib. Weight Throw
Tony Bertovich.... 35 Ib. Weight Throw
Tony Fleshman........oouenreennenns Long Jump
Barry White Shot Put
Ed Nuttycombe....... ...Pole Vault

Tony Bertovich.... 35 |b. Weight Throw
Barry Monteiro .......coeevmeesseennns 1,000 Yards
Bob Stoner....ervnneessens 60-yard Hurdles
Keith Neff Pole Vault
Andre Releford.... 60 Yards
John Pierce ..High Jump
Keith Neff Pole Vault
Dennis Scott 60 Yards
Dan O’Conner .35 |b. Weight Throw
Kenny Lewis 60-yard HH
Kenny Lewis 60-yard HH
Ray Ackenbom.... ...880 Yards
Bob Phillips....... Pole Vault

Hank Bradley......omemsreesseens High Jump

Metro Conference

1979

1980

1983

1987

1993

1994

1995

Dennis Scott.... 55 Meters
Kenny Lewis 55 Hurdles
Ray Ackenbom.......eemsssens 880 Yards
Ray Ackenbom Mile
Robbie White Two Mile
Robbie White.... Three Mile
Kenny Lewis. .60 yard HH
Paul Sulik....... Weight Throw
Steve Whaley... High Jump
Danny Thompson Pole Vault

Eric Robinson Triple Jump
Gary Cobb ... eessssseennas 1,000 Meters
Gary Cobb Mile
Cedric Patrick.. .200 Meters
Jay Gallant..... .400 Meters

Travis Walter
Travis Walter

..3,000 Meters
5,000 Meters

Virginia Tech.... 4x400 Meter Relay
Chris Williams Pole Vault
Matt Zacharias.... ..5,000 Meters
Chris Williams Pole Vault
Hilliard Sumner.. .200 Meters
Hilliard Sumner.. .400 Meters
Jason Fullmer....ocesseeseesnes 55 Hurdles
Justin Davis 4x400 Meter Relay
Dettrick Stith......cccoeeuu 4x400 Meter Relay
Hilliard Sumner ............. 4x400 Meter Relay
Geoff Tonini 4x400 Meter Relay
Greg Henley ... creessseenseeensneens Long Jump
Dave Hannett.......coeverevsrencnenns Pentathlon

Atlantic 10 Conference

1997 Dettrick Stith....eessreesssseenss 500 Meters
Justin Davis.....mmmsmsssssnes 800 Meters
Mike Cox 5,000 Meters
Jason Fullmer ...55 Hurdles
Brian Drennan... .High Jump

1998 Butch Patrick.
Matt Zacharias..
Chris Stokes

Nick DelLuca

.55 Meters
5,000 Meters
55 Hurdles
Shot Put

Erick Kingston.......cccoeeeuueee.

1999 André Davis
André Davis
Chris Seaton
Chris Stokes..
Todd Grignon.
Paul Hayes..
Eric Necciai
Matt Taylor.
Rashad Jenkins.....
Brian Hunter
Erick Kingson
André Davis
André Davis....
Clinton Edwards...
Matt Taylor.
Paul Hayes
Chris Seaton
Kevin Walker
Brian Coffield
Todd Grignon.
Ali Najjar..
Matt Taylor...
Darry McCoy
Ernest Wilford....
Eddie Boes

2000

BIG EAST Conference
2003 Spyridon Jullien
2004 Spyridon Jullien

Brian MacPhee

....\Weight Throw

55 Meters
200 Meters
...5,000 Meters
........ 55 Hurdles

4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay

Triple Jump
Pole Vault
..Weight Throw
.55 Meters
..200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
...1,000 Meters
....5,000 Meters
55 Hurdles

4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay
4x800 Meter Relay

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Weight Throw

..Weight Throw
..Weight Throw
Shot Put
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Men’s Indoor Conference Champions

Atlantic Coast Conference

2005 Spyridon Jullien....ee Weight Throw
Brian Mondschein.......ccounns Pole Vault

2006 Mohsen Anani..... Weight Throw

2007 Thorsten Mueller.... Pole Vault
2009 Billy Berlin Mile Run
Marcel Lomnicky....coceeumeesne Weight Throw
Yavgeniy Olhovsky. ..Pole Vault

Ryan Witt....... 800 Meters
2010 Alexander Ziegler ... Weight Throw
Hunter Hall Pole Vault
Michael Hammond ........ccouereesnes Mile Run
2011 Stephan Munz Pole Vault
Michael Hammond ......ceemsnnees Mile Run
Alexander Ziegler.......u Weight Throw
2012 Marcel Lomnicky Weight Throw
Ryan Witt... 800 Meters

2013 Jeff Artis-Gray..
Thomas Curtin....

.Long Jump
5,000 Meters

Martin Dally DMR
Tihut Degfae ....onreesssensnnenns 800 Meters
Eric Hoepker DMR
Will MUIherin....eeeeesseessseensane 3,000 Meters
Will Mulherin DMR
Stephan Munz......eeeseenssnensnes Pole Vault
Grant Pollock DMR
Alexander Ziegler.......couuu Weight Throw

.Pole Vault
...... Mile Run
..3,000 Meters

2014 Torben Laidig....
Grant Pollock...
2015 Thomas Curtin

Chris Uhle Pole Valt
Manuel Ziegler ... Triple Jump
Patrick Joseph Mile
2017 Torben Laidig Pole Vault
Vincent Ciattei Mile

800 Meters
Distance Medley
Distance Medley
..Distance Medley

Patrick Joseph
Daniel Jaskowak....
Brandon Thomas...
Kevin Cianfarini..

Neil Gourley. ..Distance Medley
2018 Deakin Volz Pole Vault
Vincent Ciattei Mile
Neil Gourley......eerssssneens 800 Meters
Neil Gourley DMR
Brandon Thomas.......ccumemssessssssssnsses DMR
Daniel Jaskowak DMR
Thierry Siewe Yanga.......cuuumsmaranans DMR
2019 Jacory Patterson.. ...400 Meters
Peter Seufer...... 3,000 Meters
Deakin VoOlz....esressmesssssssseesnss Pole Vault

2020 Jacory Patterson . ...400 Meters
Peter Seufer .. ...3,000 Meters
Peter Seufer ......ccunmnaranins 5,000 Meters

*Current team members in bold type*



Men’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Southern Conference . Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship
1926 Lund Discus 1966 Gary Smith 440 H
1928 Lund Discus Ted Ware High Jump
1929 L. Penn Two Mile Jim Blount Discus
1931 Jim Swart -Shot Put Harold Hudgins.... Javelin
1933  Bill TUINET weereesenemsenssessssnsnnsss High Jump Terry Gallagher Pole Vault
1935 Ivan Mothershead .......cnnsccesssssens Mile 1967 Gary Smith 440 IH
1936 Forrest Rollins..... - Terry Gallagher ... eeeseeeeenns Pole Vault
1937 Martin Shokey 1968 Jerry Gaines... Long Jump
1938 Jud Ellis Pole Vault Ben Sedwick Shot Put
1948 Frank Magill.......ceemrremrensenseenseens 880 Yards Ben Sedwick Discus
1949 Bob Monroe High Jump 1969 John HUChErson e 220 Yards
1951 Don Cochran Javelin 1970 Jerry Gaines....... Long Jump
1952 Stu JOhNSOoN ... ceeereesseesseenssrenns 440 Yards Ben SeAWICK meeseeeoeeeeseeesseens Shot Put
Al Hardy Mile Relay Merle Valotto.......... 3,000m Steeplechase
Jim Baker Mile Relay Chris Nicholson 120-yard HH
Ashton Violette......coeereveeevseenenenns Mile Relay Ben Sedwick Discus
Stuart Johnson.......censssneens Mile Relay Merle Valotto 3 Mile
1953 Dave Schafer Mile 1971 Scott Alexander
1954 Frank Tardy Two Mile Scott Alexander.... Discus
1954 Frank Tardy Two Mile Jerry Gaines....... ...Long Jump
Ben Lankford High Jump Merle Valotto...........3,000m Steeplechase
1955 Dick Arnold....... ...440 Yards Jerry Gaines....... ... 120-yard HH
Bob Wingfield.. 880 Yards 1972 Scott Alexander ...Shot Put
Charles Catlett.... Two Mile Barry White Discus
Terry Drew Mile Relay David Bolin ... 120-yard HH
Bob Wingdfield......oemnrerssenseenseens Mile Relay Mac Banks...... .440 Yards
Bob Glover Mile Relay Ed Nuttycombe. .Pole Vault
Dick Arnold Mile Relay 1973 Barry White Shot Put
1956 Dick Arnold 440 Yards Barry White Discus
Bob Wingfield.. ..880 Yards Mike Kacz 440-yard IH
Alger Pugh 120 Yard HH Ed Nuttycombe. .Pole Vault
Terry Drew Mile Relay 1974 Andre Releford 100 Yards
Bob Wingfield Mile Relay Mike Kacz 440 IH
Mlke Jackson Mile Relay John Gatch Javelin
Dick Arnold Mile Relay Ed Nuttycombe Pole Vault
1957 Bob Wingdfield......ereesseneensens 880 Yards 1975 Andre Releford 100 Yards
1957 Bill Shepheard.......cccoumueunsneens 120 yard HH Keith Neff Pole Vault
1958 Len Muse Shot Put Dave Sage Javelin
Graydon Elliot 440 Yards 1976 Dennis Scott 100m
1959 Howard Melton Long Jump Keith Neff Pole Vault
1960 John Finch Two Mile 1977 Dennis Scott 100m
Jim Nichols Long Jump [236) oY=V 3 01 {1 FU—— Hammer
1961 Lou Castagnola.. Two Mile Keith Neff Pole Vault
Howard Melton Long Jump 1978 Bob Phillips Pole Vault
1962 Kent Harris... 100 Yards Robert Drum Hammer

1963 J.W. Carter..... Triple Jump
1964 Fred Vaughan...... Discus

J.W. Carter Triple Jump
1965 Fred Vaughan.......n Discus

Metro Conference

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1989

1990

1991
1992

1993
1994

1995

Bob Phillips Pole Vault
Paul Sulik...... Hammer Throw
Bob Phillips ...coeesemsesssesssssenss Pole Vault
Paul Sulik. Hammer Throw
John Dyer Decathlon
Mike Halim Long Jump
Steve Whaley.. ..High Jump
Bob Phillips Pole Vault
Steve Mehr. Discus
Paul SUliK...ereesseessseessnes Hammer Throw
John Dyer Decathlon
Tim CroSSin .eeesssesssessssesns 800 meters
Mark Stickley 10,000 meters
Dave Hook... Hammer Throw
Steve Pinard.....eessnnnes 5,000 meters
Mark Stickley ..10,000 meters
David Peterson.......nene 3,000 Meter
Steeplechase
Steve Mehr....ereeecseenerenns Hammer Throw
Danny ThompSon ....eeeessneenss Decathlon
Douglas Law 5,000 meters
Kevin Haxter......esresssesssseenss Pole Vault

Hammer Throw
Tony Williams 5,000 Meters
Tony Williams ..10,000 Meters
Phil Saunders.......emsrerssenns Triple Jump
Gary Cobb........ .1,500 Meters
Howard Nippert ..10,000 Meters
Todd Giszack.3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Phil Saudners Triple Jump
Gary Cobb.... .1,500 Meters
Steve Taylor 5,000 Meters
Phil Saunders Triple Jump
Tim Covington ..5,000 Meters
Tim Covington.... 3,000 Meter

Steeplechase
5,000 Meters
10,000 Meters
3,000 Meter
Steeplechase
5,000 Meters

Steve Moran....

Tim Covington....
Brian Walter.....
Tim Covington....

Wally Granville....

Chris Williams. ....Pole Vault
Mike Sergent.....essssseensnns Discus
Mike Sergent Hammer Throw
Corey Lamb....ceesseenssssnsssnnes Decathlon

None
Dave Hannett Decathlon
Brett Matthews 800 Meters
Chris Sieban Javelin
Jason Fullmer 110 Hurdles
Justin Davis. 400 Hurdles
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Men’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Atlantic 10 Conference

1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

No Meet
Hilliard Sumner ....eeeesseensns 400 Meters
Mike Cox 10,000 Meters

Jason Fullmer .110 Hurdles

Jim Fitzgerald.... Pole Vault
Eddie Boes Discus
Andre Davis... .. 100 Meters
Andre Davis ... 200 Meters
Mike Cox 10,000 Meters
Kevin Walker 110 Hurdles
Kevin Walker. .400 Hurdles

Jarrett Ferguson... Long Jump
Nathan Bath.. ..Pole Vault
Nick DeLuca.....mmmsmsssessesssssnns Shot Put
Erick Kingston... ..Hammer Throw

Andre Davis 100 Meters
Andre Davis ..200 Meters
Ahmed Sangbana.... ..400 Meters

1,500 Meters
5,000 Meters
..10,000 Meters
.110 Hurdles
..400 Hurdles
4x100 Meter Relay
.4x100 Meter Relay
4x100 Meter Relay
4x100 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay

Paul Hayes
Jason Dowdy
Jason Dowdy.
Chris Stokes.

Andre Davis...
Rashad Jenkins....
Darryl McCoy
Justin Davis....
Clinton Edwards...
Ahmed Sangbana....
Kevin Walker

Mike Donahue... ...Long Jump
Rashad Jenkins..... ..Triple Jump
Brian Hunter. Pole Vault

Erick Kingston... ..Hammer Throw
Paul Strano......eeessessneess Decathlon

André Davis 100 Meters
André Davis 200 Meters
Ali Najjar...... ...800 Meters
Kevin Walker. .110 Hurdles
Kevin Walker .......coeesseessseenss 400 Hurdles

Larry Austin.
Andre Davis...
Rashad Jenkins....
Darryl McCoy.....

4x100 Meter Relay
4x100 Meter Relay
4x100 Meter Relay
.4x100 Meter Relay

Darryl McCoy ...Long Jump
Ernest Wilford Triple Jump
Brian Hunter.....cnsssnssensens Pole Vault

..Hammer Throw
Decathlon

Erick Kingston...
Adam Bowser....

BIG EAST Conference

2001

2003

2004

Jevon Jenkins.... 100 Meters
Kevin Walker. .110 Hurdles
Spyridon Jullien ..Hammer Throw
Brian Mondschein......cnnens Pole Vault
Jason Fludd... Triple Jump
Spyridon Jullien ammer Throw
Brian Mondschein... ..Pole Vault

Ryan Norwood Shot Put

Atlantic Coast Conference

2005

2006

2008
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

... Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw
....Pole Vault
Hammer Throw
....Pole Vault
..Shot Put

Spyridon Jullien..
Jacobus Smit.......
Brian Mondschein.
Mohsen Anani.....
Brian Mondschein.
Justin Clickett..

Billy Berlin......... ..1,500 Meters
Marcel Lomnicky Hammer Throw
Will Mulherin 5,000 Meters
Yavgeniy OINOVSKY....coeeureemserensenes Pole Vault
Matthias Treff Javelin
Ryan Witt 800 Meters

5,000 Meters
Marcel Lomnicky.... ... Hammer Throw
Hasheem Halim .....coereverennens Triple Jump
Jared Jodon...... ... Pole Vault
Matthias Treff... Javelin Throw
Will Mulherin 5,000 Meters
Jason Cusack 3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Hunter Hall...eeeeeeeeeeneenseeens Pole Vault
Alexander Ziegler.. .. Hammer Throw
Matthias Treff... Javelin Throw
Ronnie Black....seessenssenses High Jump
Thomas Curtin ..5,000 Meters
Tomas Kruzliak... Hammer Throw
Grant Pollock... ..1,500 Meters
Matthias Treff... Javelin Throw
Darrell Wesh..... ..200 Meters
Stephan Munz. ... Pole Vault
Grant Pollock 1,500 Meters
Tomas Kruzliak... ... Hammer Throw
Patrick Joseph.....mcennns 800 Meters
Thomas Curtin ..5,000 Meters
Tomas Kruzliak... Hammer Throw
Brad JOhNSON.......coeereerreessssenssrenns Pole Vault
Thomas Curtin ..5,000 Meters
Thomas Curtin.... ..10,000 Meters

Matija Muhar Javelin
Chris UNI€.mseesssseessssssesssssseees Pole Vault
Drew Piazza 800 Meters
Neil Gourley.. ..1,500 Meters

Peter Seufer...
Peter Seufer... -
Vincent Ciattei. ..1,500 Meters
Marek Barta...... Discus Throw
Jaelyn Demory .....ccumemsmsansenss Decathlon
Miles Green....... ..400 Hurdles
Bashir Mosavel-Lo. .800 Meters
Jacory Patterson 400 Meters
Fitsum Seyoum......3,000 Steeplechase
Deakin Volz....... JE—— Pole Vault

*Current team members in bold type*
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Women’s Indoor Conference Champions

Metro Conference Atlantic Coast Conference
1993 Heidi Allen 5,000 Meters 2005 Natalie Sherbak...Distance Medley Relay
Dorothea Ku. .High Jump Victoria Green.......Distance Medley Relay

1995 Jen Chapman 800 Meters Meredith Brooks..Distance Medley Relay
Amy Cowan... 4x400 Meter Relay Jessica Fanning...Distance Medley Relay
Detra Edmunds 4x400 Meter Relay 2006 Tamara Burns. ... Weight Throw

Pentathlon
....60 Meters
Pole Vault
..Shot Put
...60 meters

Erin Graham

4x400 Meter Relay Gunild Kreb
Julie Reeser 4x400 Meter Relay 2007 Patrice Potts....
Detra Edmunds ...Triple Jump Erin Mahony.
Johli Carscallen.....eeeesereeenns Shot Put Brittany Pryor..
Meredith Newby ......ccoeeernennne Weight Throw 2008 Patrice Potts....
Tasmin Fanning. . 3,000 meters
Atlantic 10 Conference Queen Harrison...........4x400 Meter Relay
1997 Rashida Dodson.......eneens 55 Meters Britni Spruill......ccoeeuunnns 4x400 Meter Relay
Rashida Dodson 200 Meters Asia Washington 4x400 Meter Relay
Jennifer Conner. Shakirra Pinnock.........4x400 Meter Relay
Jennifer Cook.... Kelly Phillips.... ....Pole Vault

Leslie Mitchell... Brittany Pryor ... Shot Put
Katie Ollendick High Jump Brittany Pryor ... \Weight Throw
Paula Allan Shot Put

1998 Megan Barnes...... ..Long Jump 2009 Kristi Castlin.......ccceuuuees 60 Meter Hurdles

Katie Ollendick. .High Jump Dorotea Habazin... Weight Throw

Michelle Smith...... .Shot Put Abby Schaffer..... ...Pole Vault
1999 Stephenie Ingersoll Natalie Sherbak ..5,000 Meters
Danielle Hobson........... 4x400 Meter Relay Asia Washington ........ccceeeeuneens 400 Meters
Lynette Hopkins..........4x400 Meter Relay 2010 Queen Harrison. .60 Meter Hurdles
Keisha Ricks...... 4x400 Meter Relay Queen Harrison ... 400 Meters

Brandi Smith 4x400 Meter Relay 2011 Samira Burkhardt. ..Shot Put
April Byrd ... ...Long Jump Kelly Phillips.....cco.... Pole Vault
2000 Paula Allen ... ceeeeereseesseessnesssesns Shot Put 2012 Victoria von Eynatten.. Pole Vault

....Pole Vault
Pole Vault
.800 Meters

..400 Meters 2013 Martina Schultze
..Long Jump 2014 Martina Schultze
.. Triple Jump Amanda Smith....

Lynette Hopkins...
April Byrd
April Byrd ...

Paula Allen.... Weight Throw 2015 Hanna Green... .800 Meters

2016 Hanna Green... .800 Meters

BIG EAST Conference 2017 Hanna Green... .800 Meters
2004 Marlies Overbeeke......ccccuuueen. 1,000 Meters 2018 Rachel Pocratsky. 800 Meters
Rachel Pocratsky.......ccuusmsemsarsmsnsenas DMR

Lisa GUNNArsSON ...cccumsmssssarans Pole Vault

Eszter Bajnok Triple Jump
Shannon QUINN ...
Arlicia Bush
Sarah Edwards .....commmsmssmsssssssnsanans
2019 Rachel Baxter...
Sarah Edwards.
Rachel Pocratsky.
Sarah Edwards .....commmsmssmsssssssnsanans
Arlicia Bush
Shannon QUINN ...
Rachel Pocratsky.
2020 Rachel Baxter........
Sarah Edwards.

Sara FreiX ....... 5,000 Meters
Caitlan Tate......ccovemsmesmrsnsanaes 400 Meters
Arlicia Bush 4x400
Kennedy Dennis.....ouruermssssassesanans 4x400
Nykah Smith 4x400
Caitlan Tate 4x400

*Current team members in bold type*



Women’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship

1976 B.J. Lester.nnennns 100m Hurdles
Mary Gallagher 800m
Irene Spieker Mile
Gail Kelly. ...Long Jump
Michele Daughtery ......coceuneenns High Jump

1977 B.J. Lester...............
Bekah Bannister

.100m Hurdles

Irene Spieker Mile
Irene Spieker 2 Mile
Gail Kelly. ...Long Jump
Sheryl Myer ... Shot Put
Laura Fetty Discus

Metro Conference
1989 Gwen Roller......
1990 Heidi Allen.

...5,000 Meters
5,000 Meters

1992 Dorothea Ku.. Heptathlon
Cecil Organ High Jump
1993 Heidi Allen

Nancy Gilmore.....eeessseessenes Discus
1994 Detra Edmunds... Triple Jump
Megan Barnes..
1995 Michelle Smith...cecereeeeesseesssnenas
Michelle Smith

Atlantic 10 Conference

1997 Mandy Workman.......cceueeeeee 10,000 Meters
Melanie Burgess
Katie OllendicK.....couemsrerssseenss High Jump
Paula Allan

Jessica Read.....emreessesssssssssnesnns
1998 Brandi Smith..

Megan Barnes ..Long Jump
Triple Jump
Katie OllendicK.....couemsrerssseenss High Jump
Shot Put

April Byrd

Paula Allan
Michelle Smith....cceeeeeeeesssenseseess
Dee O’Connell....
1999 Damali Hay.....
Danya Gordon
Brandi Smith..
Danya Gordon....
Danielle Hobson...

Brandi Smith..

M. Zengilowsky..
Dee O’Connell
2000 Damali Hay.....
Lynette Hopkins

Monique Vanloo....
April Byrd
April Byrd

BIG EAST Conference
2001 Kristin Price

2002 Dee O’Connell....
2003 Christy Herman

Long Jump

Shot Put

.100 Meters
.200 Meters
400 Hurdles
..4x400 Meter Relay
..4x400 Meter Relay
Lynette Hopkins........... 4x400 Meter Relay
..4x400 Meter Relay
APTil BYrd....eeeseesseenssenssseesnes Triple Jump
.Hammer Throw

..4x400 Meter Relay
..4x400 Meter Relay
Joy Hsubuga......ccoueruunes 4x400 Meter Relay
...4x400 Meter relay
Triple Jump
Long Jump

5,000 Meters
..Javelin

Atlantic Coast Conference

2006 Saskia Triesscheijn.....es

2007 Patrice Potts
Kristi Castlin......
Sherlenia Green..
Ashley Early...
Brittany Pryor
Tamara Burns...

2008 Natalie Sherbak..

Heptathlon
100 Meters
100 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
..Pole Vault
Shot Put
..Hammer Throw
10,000 Meters

Kristi Castlin......ccoceuuen 100- Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison
Queen Harrison...

400 Meter Hurdles
..4x400 Meter Relay

Asia Washington.......... 4x400 Meter Relay

Shakirra Pinnock
Britni Spruill......

Erin Mahony ....esssessseesns

Brittany Pryor....
Dorotea Habazin.
2009 Dorotea Habazin

4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
Pole Vault
Shot Put
..Hammer Throw
Hammer Throw

Queen Harrison........... 100 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison
Brittany Pryor....

400 Meter Hurdles

Natalie Sherbak......cccouerue 10,000 Meters

2010 Queen Harrison...
Queen Harrison...

100 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles

2011 Dorotea Habazin................ Hammer Throw

Samira Burkhardt....
2012 Martina Schultze.
Annijulie Vester ...

2013 Martina Schultze........corerreneene.

Annjulie Vester
2014 Sarah Rapp........
Martina Schultze.
Amanda Smith.
2015 Irena Sediva......
2016 Hanna Green....
2017 Hanna Green....
Hanna Green....
Sarah Edwards..
Irena Sediva......
2018 Rachel Pocratsky

Shot Put
..Pole Vault
..Hammer Throw
Pole Vault
..Hammer Throw

800 Meters
...1,500 Meters
3,000 steeplechase
..Javelin Throw
800 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky.. ..1,500 Meters
Eszter BajnoK .....c.cereesersersens Long Jump
Eszter Bajnok.......cccouuurenenens Triple Jump

Emma Thor.........
2019 Rachel Pocratsky........ceounnes

Hammer Throw
800 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky........c.c... 1,500 Meters

*Current team members in bold type*
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Men’s NCAA and ACC Team Finishes

Men’s NCAA team finishes

Indoor
Year
1976
1978
1980
1987
2000
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Outdoor
Year
1936
1980
1985
1987
2000
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Place
T-51st
T-43rd
27th
T-50th
T-24th
T-16th
14th
64th
T-50th
22nd
19th
15th
T-8th
T-9th
T-32nd
T-28th
15th
7th
4th

Place
T-29th
T-58th
T-69th
T-33rd
T-53rd
T-57th
T-31st
13th
T-12th
T-63rd
20th
16th
10th
5th
5th
19th
T-36th
T-37th
8th
32nd
15th

135

Site

Detroit, Mich.

Detroit, Mich.

Detroit, Mich.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
College Station, Texas
Fayetteville, Ark.
College Station, Texas
Nampa, Idaho
Fayetteville, Ark
Albuquerque, N.M.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Birmingham, Ala.
College Station, Texas
College Station, Texas

Site

Chicago, llI.
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Baton Rouge, La.
Durham, N.C.
Sacramento, Calif.
Austin, Texas
Sacramento, Calif.
Sacramento, Calif.
Sacramento, Calif.
Des Moines, lowa
Fayetteville, Ark.
Eugene, Ore.

Des Moines, lowa
Des Moines, lowa
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.

Men’s ACC team finishes

Indoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Outdoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Place
6th
4th
6th
9th
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
5th
1st
5th
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Place
6th
7th
7th
6th
3rd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
5th
3rd
1st
1st
3rd
1st

Score
435
60
50.5
30
98.5
97
140
95.5
153
65
101
58
109
107
117
109

Score

Site

Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
South Bend, Ind.
Clemson, S.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
South Bend, Ind.

Site

Tallahassee, Fla.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
College Park, Md.
Atlanta, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Clemson, S.C.
Durham, N.C.
Charlottesville, Va.
Raleigh, N.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Charlottesville, Va.




Women’s NCAA and ACC Team Finishes

Women’s NCAA team finishes

Indoor
Year
2001
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Outdoor
Year
1984
1985
1987
1998
2004
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2017
2018

Place
T-38th
T-55th
25th

T-30th
T-10th
T-35th
10th

54th

34th

T-35th
T-41st
T-25th
T-27th
T-14th
T-15th

Place
T-50th
T-35th
T-50th
T-65th
T-76th
T-34th
T-21st
T-31st
T-12th
5th
T-20th
T-61st
T-32nd
T-15th
11th
10th

Score
5
25

Site

Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
College Station, Texas
Fayetteville, Ark.
Nampa, Idaho
Fayetteville, Ark.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Birmingham, Ala.
College Station, Texas
College Station, Texas
Birmingham, Ala.

Site

Eugene, Ore.
Austin, Texas
Baton Rouge, La.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Austin, Texas
Sacramento, Calif.
Sacramento, Calif.
Des Moines, lowa
Fayetteville, Ark.
Eugene, Ore.

Des Moines, lowa
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.

Women’s ACC team finishes

Indoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Outdoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Place
9th
4th
1st
1st
4th
3rd
4th
5th
9th
5th
8th
12th
8th
2nd
3rd
1st

Place
9th
5th
1st
1st
2nd
6th
7th
T-4th
7th
6th
11th
9th
1st
2nd
4th

OMEN'S QUTOOOR A C C m
\%“RABK & FIELD

CRAMPIONS

Score
36.5
70
136
138
83.3
74
65.5

Score
485
735
144.5
172
127
56
53.5
74

56

69

32
451
124.5
111
77

Site

Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
South Bend, Ind.
Clemson, S.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
South Bend, Ind.

Site

Tallahassee, Fla.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
College Park, Md.
Atlanta, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Clemson, S.C.
Durham, N.C.
Charlottesville, Va.
Raleigh, N.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Charlottesville, Va.
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Tech’s All-Time Conference Finishes

Men
Southern Conference
Metro Conference
Indoor Outdoor
Indoor Outdoor
Year Place Year Place
1923 - 1923 7th Year Place Year Place
1928 - 1928 7th 1983 1st 1983 -
1929 - 1929  12th 1984 - 1984 2nd
1931 13th 1931 12th 1986 - 1986 2nd
1932  7th 1932 16th 1987  1st 1987 4th
1933 5th 1933 7th 1988 - 1988 7th
1935 6th 1935 8th 1990 1st 1990 4th
1936  5th 1936 5th 1991 - 1991 4th
1937  10th 1937 6th 1992 1st 1992 2nd
1938 4th 1938 5th 1993 1st 1993 4th
1 22; ;:: 1 22; g:: Atlantic 10 Conference
1943 - 1943 ~  Indoor Outdoor
1944 - 1944 -
1945 - 1945 - Year Place Year Place
1946 - 1946 - 1996 - 1997 -
1947 - 1947 - 1997 1st 1997 1st
1948 - 1948 - 1998 1st 1998 1st
1949 4th 1949 4th 1999 1st 1999 1st
1950 4th 1950 5th 2000 1st 2000 1st
1951 6th 1951 -
1::2 2{',} 1::2 ::: BIG EAST Conference
1:2; 2nd 1:2; 23':3 Indoor Outdoor
1956 1st 1956 Ist  vear Place  Year Place
1957 2nd 1957 2nd 2001  10th 2001 9th
1958 3rd 1958 - 2002  12th 2002 13th
1959 4th 1959 - 2003  T-5th 2003 3rd
1960  6th 1960 7th 2004  5th 2004 5th
1961 7th 1961 6th
1962 4th 1962 6th
1963 4th 1963 7th  Atlantic Coast Conference
1964 5th 1964 6th
1965  6th 1965 gth Indoor Outdoor
Virginia Intercollegiate Yéar  Place Year  Place
gtate ch ampionsl%p 2005  6th 2005 6th
2006 4th 2006 7th
Indoor Outdoor 2007 6th 2007 7th
2008 9th 2008 6th
Year Place Year Place 2009 2nd 2009 3rd
1977 1st 2010 3rd 2010 2nd
1978 1st 2011 1st 2011 2nd
2012 2nd 2012 1st
2013 1st 2013 2nd
2014 5th 2014 5th
2015 1st 2015 3rd
2016 5th 2016 1st
2017 1st 2017 1st
2018 2nd 2018 3rd
2019 1st 2019 1st
2020 2nd

Women

Virginia Intercollegiate
tate Championship

Outdoor
Year Place
1976 1st
1977 1st
Metro Conference
Indoor Outdoor
Year Place Year Place
1989 - 1989 2nd
1990 3rd 1990 5th
1991 - 1991 4th
1992 1st 1992 2nd
1993 3rd 1993 4th
1994 4th 1994 2nd
1995 2nd 1995 3rd

Atlantic 10 Conference

Indoor Outdoor

Year Place Year Place
1996 - 1996 -
1997 1st 1997 1st
1998 1st 1998 1st
1999 1st 1999 2nd
2000 2nd 2000 1st

BIG EAST Conference

Indoor

Year
2001
2002
2003
2004

Place
14th
14th
13th
12th

Outdoor

Year
2001
2002
2003
2004

Place
12th
12th
10th

9th

Atlantic Coast Conference

Indoor

Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Place
9th
4th
1st
1st
4th
3rd
4th
5th
9th
5th
8th
12th
8th
2nd
3rd
1st

Outdoor

Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Place
9th
5th
1st
1st

2nd
6th
7th

T-4th
7th
6th

11th
9th
1st
2nd
4th
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